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Week Commencing ~ 11th May 2009 ~ Issue #1002

SINGLES. Eminem has done it again! We Made You has flown into the No.1 spot,
giving him the record of the most No.1's by a male artist in the history of the ARIA Charts.
Also this week, the Top 5 spots are held by one record company - Universal. The last
time we saw this happen was in November 2008 when Sony BMG (at the time, now
Sony) held the Top 5 place getters. Further along the chart there are three bullet
performers — Waking Up In Vegas by Katy Perry moves into No.21 - up seven places,
Differently slides into No.39, giving Cassie Davis a boost up from last week's No.50 and
last but certainly not least is Lady Sovereign's So Human, gets a push - it's at No.51
from No.86.

No.22 KNOW YOUR ENEMY - Green Day. This trio from California helped
revive punk-rock to the masses in the mid 1990's. Today, Green Day has sold over sixty-
five million records worldwide. The band consists of Billie Joe Armstrong, Mike Dirnt
and Tres Cool. They made their debut onto the ARIA Singles Chart with Longview and
it peaked at N0.33 in August 1994. Their most successful singles to date are gold
accredited When | Come Around (No.7 Apr. '95), the double platinum Redundant/Time
Of Your Life (No.2 Sep. '98) and the platinum selling, Boulevard Of Broken Dreams
(No.5 Jan. '05).

No.24 FOREIGN LAND - Eskimo Joe. One of the most highly anticipated
releases from Fremantle rockers — Eskimo Joe. Foreign Land is the first single to be
lifted from their upcoming album Inshalla, due out at the end of the month. The new
single was written by lead singer Kav Temperley about his experience in New York a
year ago. Eskimo Joe plan to hit the road in the middle of the year to tour the new
album, look out for dates in your city.

No.30 1000 STARS - Natalie Bassingthwaighte. Actress, author, singer,
presenter and Logie Award nominee Natalie Bassingthwaighte has come along way
since playing Izzy on Neighbours. Now, Bassingthwaighte is best known as presenter
of So You Think You Can Dance, just recently finishing the second season. 1000 Stars
bares the same title as the performer’s debut album, which debuted at No.1 in March this
year. So far, the album has spawned two top 10 singles — Alive (No.8 Jan. '09) and
Someday Soon (No.7 Jan. '09).

No.43 RIVERSIDE - Sidney Samson. DJ and producer hailing from the
Netherlands, Sidney Samson dominated the ARIA Club Chart with his debut single —
Riverside. It spent a massive ten weeks atop of the chart and is currently sitting at No.3
after sixteen weeks. This is Samson’s debut to the ARIA Singles Chart.

No.54 SOLUTIONS - The Sundance Kids. This is the debut release from
Adelaide band, The Sundance Kids. The band consists of Ash Gale (vocals, guitar),
Suresh Meyer (drums), Jason Shepherd (guitar), Jeremy Wright (bass, vocals) and
Luke Zecchin (guitar). The Sundance Kids kick off their tour with Evermore and End
Of Fashion at the end of this week and will be on the road until the end of July.

No.65 HEAVY CROSS - The Gossip. This three piece band, The Gossip
formed in 1999 and comprises of Beth Ditto, Brace Paine and Hannah Billie. Heavy
Cross is the band's debut to the ARIA Singles Chart although, they did gain notoriety with
their track Standing In The Way Of Control, which just scrapped in at No.98 on the
Triple J Hottest 100 list of 2006 and was also featured on the album release for that year.
No.96 WHEN LOVE TAKES OVER - David Guetta Feat. Kelly Rowland.
French DJ and producer — David Guetta has recruited ex-Destiny’s Child star Kelly
Rowland for vocals. Guetta started spinning vinyl at the age of thirteen and by the time
he was fifteen he was running parties in the basement of his home. Two years later he
got his first DJ'ing gig in a nightclub in Paris. Guetta has now gone on to become a
renowned member of the industry. The new single is his second to feature on the ARIA
Singles chart, the first was Love Don’t Let Me Go (Walking Away), which was a mash-
up track with The Egg. It peaked at No.32 in October 2006.

No.99 HEART - Bertie Blackman. Twenty five year old Sydney-sider, Bertie
Blackman is a singer, songwriter and guitarist and is the daughter of prolific Australian
artist Charles Blackman. The talented performer gained a faithful following through
extensive gigging. All the hard work has paid off, as Heart gives Blackman her debut
onto the ARIA Singles Chart.

ALBUMS. With Mother's Day last Sunday, Ronan Keating's Song For My Mother
keeps a firm grip at No.1 for a third week in a row. Meanwhile international acts that were
or currently are on our shores recently have bulleted up the charts — The Priests self
titled album has jumped into the Top 10 at No.6, The Annie Lennox Collection also hits
the top 10, moving Annie Lennox up thirty-two spots to No.10. Also, with news of
touring later in the year Simon & Garfunkel’'s The Essential Simon & Garfunkel makes
a break at No.30 and Brooks & Dunn scooter up from No.60 to No.36 with Cowboy
Town.

No.2 YOU’'LL NEVER WALK ALONE - Andre Rieu. This Dutchman currently
holds three albums within the ARIA Top 100 Albums Chart — this new entry,
Masterpieces at No.14 and another new entry at No.33 (see below). Rieu toured here
last year, with 38,000 fans packed into the Telstra Dome in Melbourne to see the violinist

play.

No.17 WHITE LIES FOR DARK TIMES - Ben Harper And Relentless7. Harper
first started working with Relentless7 on his last album, platinum accredited Both Sides
Of The Gun, which debuted at No.1 and sat there for two weeks in March 2006.
Relentless7 is made up of Jason Mozersky (guitar), Jesse Ingalls (bass) and Jordan
Richardson (drums) who all hail from Texas. Harper's chart history, both as a solo artist
and with various bands, includes Fight For Your Mind (No.34 Apr. '06), Will To Live
(No0.17 July '97) accredited platinum, Burn To Shine (No.2 Oct. '99), Live From Mars
(No.2 Apr. '01) accredited double platinum, Diamonds On The Inside (No.2 Mar. '03)
accredited double platinum and There Will Be A Light (No.6 Sep. '04) accredited gold.
No.33 THE BEST OF ANDRE RIEU - Andre Rieu. Conductor, violinist and
composer — Andre Rieu is the face of classical music today. With grandparents and
parents all over the world flocking out to catch a glimpse of this master at art. As the title
suggests, this album is a collection of his best work. Previous album releases include
The 100 Most Beautiful Melodies (No.2 Apr. '08) and Waltzing Matilda (No.1 May '08).
No.65 | FEEL CREAM - Peaches. Merrill Beth Nisker started out as a primary
school teacher and was also a room-mate to fellow Canadian Feist before she recorded
her first album Fancypants Hoodlum and became known as Peaches. | Feel Cream has
been described by fans and critics alike as being her most commercial sounding album to
date, and it features the talents of Simian Mobile Disco and Soulwax in the production.
This is her second album to achieve a chart position; the first was Impeach My Bush
(N0.70 July '06).

No.66 ESSENTIAL AS ANYTHING - Mental As Anything.  Essential As
Anything comes out 30 years since the release of Mental As Anything’s top 20 debut
album Get Wet. This album is a collection of some of their greatest hits which includes;
Rock and Roll Music (No.5 Jan. '89), The World Seems Difficult (No.19 Oct. '89),
Baby You're Wild (No.79 Nov. '89) and Mr Natural (No.27 Apr. '95). This iconic
Australian bands chart history includes Cyclone Raymond (No.34 Oct. '89), Liar Liar
Pants On Fire (N0.32 Oct. '95) and Greatest Hits (No.42 Nov. '99) accredited gold.
No.72 SECRETS AND LIES - Bertie Blackman. Born Beatrice Blackman to
distinguished artist Charles Blackman, Bertie started playing and experimenting with
African percussion at the tender age of twelve. Her music was used in the movie Hey,
Hey It's Esther Blueburger starring Toni Collette where she worked with Paul Mac.
Secrets and Lies has had a good start as it was the feature album on Triple J. This is her
first album to hit the charts, though previous albums include Headway and Black.

No.73 LOVE, LOVE, LOVE: 36 CLASSICS FOR THE ONE YOU LOVE - Foster
& Allen. Musical duo Mick Foster and Tony Allen have been together since the 70's.
Originally from Ireland, they started touring around England and found they received a
great reaction to their brand of Irish country music. And they've never looked back since.
Their highest charting album was By Request (No.10 May '94) accredited gold, followed
by; Remember You're Mine (No.11 May '89) accredited gold, Sing Country (No.11 May
'99), 100 Golden Greats (No.12 May '96), The Magic Of Foster & Allen (No.13 Sep.
'90), Something Special 100 Golden L (No.14 May '97), More Magic Of Foster & Allen
(No.24 May '95), Greatest Hits (N0.29 May '99), Partners In Rhyme (No.29 May '01),
Best Friends (No.30 May '98), One Day At A Time (N0.30 May '00) and Memories
(No.34 May '92).

No.78 SHALLOW LIFE - Lacuna Coil. Lacuna Coil is made up of Cristina
Scabbia (vocals), Andrea Ferro (vocals), Cristiano "Pizza" Migliore (guitar), Marco
"Maus" Biazzi (guitar), Marco Coti Zelati (bass and keyboards) and Cristiano "Criz"
Mozzati (drums) who are from Milan, Italy. Shallow Life debuted at No.16 on the US
Billboard chart and was recorded in LA with producer Don Gilmore. Lead singer Scabbia
has described this album as "the perfect mixture between our old European sound and
something more modern”. This is Lacuna Coil’s debut to the ARIA Albums Chart.

No.81 THE INFECTION - Chimaira. This heavy metal band from Cleveland,
Ohio formed in 1998 and consists of Mark Hunter (vocals), Matt DeVries (rhythm guitar),
Rob Arnold (lead guitar), Jim LaMarca (bass), Andols Herrick (drums) and Chris
Spicuzza (keyboards, samples, backing vocals). They took their name Chimaira from a
creature in Greek mythology named Chimera. The Infection is the band’s third top 100
album. Previous works are Resurrection (No.79 Mar. ‘07) and Chimaira (N0.45 Aug.
'05).

No.92 MUSIC FROM THE 3D CONCERT EXPERIENCE - Jonas Brothers. This
album features tracks played during the 3D rocko-mentary of the Jonas Brothers. The
album includes a track with fellow Disney star, Demi Lovata, also country singer Taylor
Swift and a cover version of Shania Twain’s 'm Gonna Getcha Good. This is their third
album release following Jonas Brothers (No.43 Apr. '08) and A Little Bit Longer (No.13
Oct. '08).

No.96 OUTER SOUTH - Conor Oberst And The Mystic Valley Band.
Nebraskan, Conor Oberst and his backing band The Mystic Valley Band, which is
comprised of Nik Freitas (guitar), Taylor Hollingsworth (guitar), Macey Taylor (bass),
Nate Walcott (keyboards/organ) and Jason Boesel (drums) release their debut album
together. Oberst is also a member of the band Bright Eyes alongside keys player Nate
Walcott. The new album follows Conor Oberst (No.63 Aug. '08).

No.100 GREATEST HITS - The Notorious B..G. Born Christopher George
Latore Wallace was shot in a drive-by shooting in 1997 and died at the age of twenty-
four. The Notorious B.I.G.'s legacy continues through the release of his fourth
posthumous release. Previous albums that charted well include Life After Death (No.59
Apr. '97) and Duets: The Final Chapter (No.63 Jan. '06).
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ARIA Top 100 Singles - Week Commencing 11th May 200

W LW Tl HP TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 3 4 1 WE MADE YOU Eminem INRIUMA 2706416
2 5 6 2 BOOM BOOM POW Black Eyed Peas INRIUMA 00602527035970
3 1 8 1 JAI'HO! (YOU ARE MY DESTINY) A.R. Rahman Feat. The Pussycat Dolls <G> INR/UMA 00602527040578
4 8 8 4 LOVEGAME Lady Gaga INRIUMA 2704916
5 2 18 1 LOVE STORY Taylor Swift <P>2 UMA 1799438
6 11 7 6 BREAKEVEN The Script RCA/SME 88697441432
7 6 7 5 LOVE SEX MAGIC Ciara Feat. Justin Timberlake <G> LAF/SME 88697508652
8 7 9 3 DON'T TRUST ME 30H!3 ATL/WAR 7567896623
9 4 12 1 RIGHT ROUND Flo Rida Feat. Ke$ha <P> ATL/WAR 7567896654
10 9 15 3 HALO Beyonce <P> COL/SME 88697473502
11 10 9 4 HEY BOYS AND GIRLS (TRUTH OF THE WORLD PT. 2) Evermore WARNER 5186531452
12 12 5 12 THE CLIMB Miley Cyrus WALT/UMA 00050087143664
13 15 6 13 NOT FAIR Lily Allen CAP/EMI 05099996414958
14 16 8 14 I'M ON A BOAT The Lonely Island UNI/UMA 00602517990081
15 13 15 4 DEAD AND GONE T.I. Feat. Justin Timberlake ATL/WAR 7567896689
16 17 8 12 BEEN WAITING Jessica Mauboy SME 88697491362
17 22 3 17 BAD INFLUENCE P!nk LAF/SME 88697533602
18 14 22 8 MY DELIRIUM Ladyhawke <G> MOD/UMA 00602517956926
19 18 6 18 DAY N NITE (CROOKERS REMIX) Kid Cudi UMA 00602527035543
20 19 14 14 BEAUTIFUL Akon Feat. Colby O'Donis & Kardinal Offishall UNI/lUMA 00602517994539
21 28 3 21 WAKING UP IN VEGAS Katy Perry CAP/EMI 05099996517659
22 - NEW 22 KNOW YOUR ENEMY Green Day RPS/WAR 9362497640
23 27 7 23 KISS ME THRU THE PHONE Soulja Boy Tell'em Feat. Sammie INRIUMA 00602517965690
24 - NEW 24 FOREIGN LAND Eskimo Joe MSH/WAR 5186538032
25 23 10 14 FEELS LIKE WOAH Wes Carr <G> SME 88697509612
26 32 4 26 | DO NOT HOOK UP Kelly Clarkson RCA/SME 88697524502
27 20 24 3 GIVES YOU HELL The All-American Rejects <P> INR/UMA 1797000
28 21 21 3 THE FEAR Lily Allen <P> CAP/EMI 6944752
29 24 17 9 ROCK & ROLL Eric Hutchinson <G> WARNER 9362497668
30 - NEW 30 1000 STARS Natalie Bassingthwaighte SME 88697520512
31 25 13 11 IF U SEEK AMY Britney Spears <G> JVE/SME 88697487822
32 34 33 1 POKER FACE Lady GaGa <P>3 INRIUMA 1789813
33 26 22 1 YOU FOUND ME The Fray <P> EPI/SME 88697453612
34 36 18 24 WE ARE THE PEOPLE Empire Of The Sun CAP/EMI 2435772
35 30 25 5 SINGLE LADIES (PUT A RING ON IT) Beyonce <P>2 COL/SME 88697417512
36 31 7 22 I'D COME FOR YOU Nickelback RR/WAR RR38243
37 29 16 5 MY LIFE WOULD SUCK WITHOUT YOU Kelly Clarkson <P> RCA/SME 88697463372
38 35 8 34 NO YOU GIRLS Franz Ferdinand DOM/SME 88697529632
39 50 2 39 DIFFERENTLY Cassie Davis Feat. Travis McCoy SME 88697494122
40 33 25 12 DECODE Paramore ATL/WAR A10302B0000725
41 60 2 41 CAN'T GET OVER September CSR/IUMA DN0005
42 39 17 11 PLEASE DON'T LEAVE ME P!nk <G> LAF/SME 88697471622
43 - NEW 43 RIVERSIDE Sidney Samson WARNER 00825646890705
44 38 10 23 F*K YOU Lily Allen CAP/EMI EMIDD0951136
45 52 37 4 HOT N COLD Katy Perry <P> CAP/EMI 05099926765655
46 43 17 7 SOMEDAY SOON Natalie Bassingthwaighte <G> SME 88697444502
47 47 5 47 MANHATTAN Kings Of Leon SME G010001677935L
48 41 28 2 GET SHAKY The lan Carey Project <P> VIC/UMA ZIP049CD
49 42 13 10 JIZZ IN MY PANTS The Lonely Island <G> UNI/UMA 00602517969063
50 45 14 18 CRACK A BOTTLE Eminem Feat. Dr. Dre & 50 Cent INRIUMA 00602517997585
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* 51 86 5 51
52 61 18 44
53 49 24 1
* 54 - NEW 54
55 37 51 3
56 44 39 1
57 46 33 2
58 43 31 3
59 40 16 21
60 69 3 60
61 51 47 2
62 59 20 15
63 53 36 10
64 67 45 1
* 65 NEW 65
66 66 55 26
67 56 38 1
68 84 2 68
69 97 2 69
70 57 10 57
71 62 15 11
72 54 8 42
73 79 10 55
74 58 10 11
75 64 23 6
76 99 2 76
7 71 32 17
78 55 10 40
79 63 16 7
80 76 38 19
81 96 75 14
82 - RIE 82
83 65 12 17
84 73 3 54
85 72 16 34
86 70 28 6
87 81 42 1
88 87 16 41
89 68 3 38
90 92 32 28
91 74 24 1
92 7 67 1
93 75 27 14
94 90 29 8
95 83 2 83
96 - NEW 96
97 78 14 47
98 89 2 89
99 NEW 99
100 RIE 3
These were in the top 100 last week:
80 1 80
82 13 57
85 42 7
88 1 88
91 38 21
93 3 67
94 28 3
95 29 3
98 4 88
100 7 82

TITLE Artist

SO HUMAN Lady Sovereign

THE MAN WHO CAN'T BE MOVED The Script
BURN Jessica Mauboy <P>

SOLUTIONS The Sundance Kids

I'M YOURS Jason Mraz <G>

SEX ON FIRE Kings Of Leon <P>3

USE SOMEBODY Kings Of Leon <P>2

LET IT ROCK Kevin Rudolf Feat. Lil Wayne <P>
REVELRY Kings Of Leon

I'M NOT ALONE Calvin Harris

VIVA LA VIDA Coldplay <P>

EH, EH (NOTHING ELSE | CAN SAY) Lady GaGa <G>
WALKING ON A DREAM Empire Of The Sun <P>
JUST DANCE Lady GaGa Feat. Colby O'Donis <P>3
HEAVY CROSS The Gossip

MERCY Duffy <G>

SO WHAT P!nk <P>2

YOU BELONG WITH ME Taylor Swift

3AM Eminem

IF | KNOW YOU The Presets

LIKE IT LOUD Cassie Davis <G>

WELCOME TO THE WORLD Kevin Rudolf Feat. Kid Cudi
RAIN ON YOUR PARADE Duffy

PRINCESS Short Stack

CIRCUS Britney Spears <P>

LA LA LAND Demi Lovato

RIGHT NOW (NA NA NA) Akon <G>

DIVA Beyonce

EVERYBODY'S FREE Global Deejays Feat. Rozalla
TALK LIKE THAT The Presets <G>

MY PEOPLE The Presets <P>

WE CRY The Script

BOTTLE POP Pussycat Dolls Feat. Snoop Dogg
SUMMARIZE Little Birdy

THINKING OF YOU Katy Perry

SOBER P!nk <P>

ALL SUMMER LONG Kid Rock <P>

WHITE HORSE Taylor Swift

KRAZY Pitbull Feat. Lil Jon

HUMAN The Killers

YOU Wes Carr <P>

LOW Flo Rida Feat. T-Pain <P>2

GOTTA BE SOMEBODY Nickelback <P>

ALIVE Natalie Bassingthwaighte <P>

BLAME IT Jamie Foxx

WHEN LOVE TAKES OVER David Guetta Feat. Kelly Rowland

NEVER MISS A BEAT Kaiser Chiefs

SOON WE'LL BE FOUND Sia

HEART Bertie Blackman

RUNNING BACK Jessica Mauboy Feat. Flo Rida <P>2

BROKEN STRINGS James Morrison Feat. Nelly Furtado
CRACK THE SHUTTERS Snow Patrol

ELECTRIC FEEL MGMT <P>

FOR WHAT IT'S WORTH Placebo

KIDS MGMT <G>

BUTTONS Sia

IF | WERE A BOY Beyonce

LIVE YOUR LIFE T.I. Feat. Rihanna

ZERO Yeah Yeah Yeahs

MAD Ne-Yo
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Co.
LIB/JUMA
SME

SME
WARNER
ATL/WAR
RCA/SME
RCA/SME
UNI/UMA
RCA/SME
SME

EMI
INR/IUMA
CAP/EMI
INR/UMA
COL/SME
PDR/UMA
LAF/SME
UMA
INR/UMA
MOD/UMA
SME
UNI/UMA
PDR/UMA
SMR/UMA
JVEISME
HWR/UMA
UNI/lUMA
SME
ONE/SME
MOD/UMA
MOD/UMA
SME
INR/IUMA
ELEVIUMA
CAP/EMI
LAF/SME
ATL/WAR
UMA
INR/IUMA
ISLIUMA
SME
ATL/WAR
RR/WAR
SME

SME
VIR/EMI
LIB/JUMA
INERTIA
MGM
SME

PDR/UMA
PDR/UMA
EPI/SME
SHOCK
COL/SME
INERTIA
SME
ATL/WAR
MOD/UMA
DFJ/UMA

Cat. No.
09341004004160
00888880638274
88697436282
5186540272
00100000500833
88697352002
88697412182
1788424
88697464632
00884977087253
EMIDD0856865
1797568
2349372
1779103
00884977181852
1764278
88697372772
USCJY0803328
00602527063799
00602527017709
88697444512
00602527022574
00602517924406
SMR0009
88697455282
00050087144265
1789712
00888880962171
OMGO011
MODCDS060
1760932
88697321182
1798900
ELEVENCD85
6945262
88697425072
7567898870
USCJY0803264
USUM70957024
00602517919068
88697436702
7567899473
RR38332
88697420212
00884977009460
EMIDD0981347
LIB57CD
GBPNH0700010
F5BB08
88697411792

1794700
00602517952645
88697236492
05051083044059
88697387482
GBPNH0700014
00888880731005
7567896970
00602527009537
00602517956629
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#1 Album this week

ARIA Top 100 Albums - Week Commencing 11th May 2009

TITLE Artist

SONGS FOR MY MOTHER Ronan Keating <G>
YOU'LL NEVER WALK ALONE Andre Rieu <G>
IT'S NOT ME, IT'S YOU Lily Allen <P>

FEARLESS Taylor Swift <P>

FUNHOUSE P!nk <P>7

THE PRIESTS The Priests <P>

PASSIONE Paul Potts

TWILIGHT Soundtrack <P>

THE BOAT THAT ROCKED Soundtrack <G>

THE ANNIE LENNOX COLLECTION Annie Lennox
ROCKFERRY Duffy <P>

TOGETHER THROUGH LIFE Bob Dylan

ONLY BY THE NIGHT Kings Of Leon <P>8
MASTERPIECES Andre Rieu

DEFYING GRAVITY Keith Urban <G>

| AM... SASHA FIERCE Beyonce <P>

WHITE LIES FOR DARK TIMES Ben Harper And Relentless7
THE FAME Lady GaGa <P>2

THE SCRIPT The Script

BEEN WAITING Jessica Mauboy <P>

THE STILLEST HOUR Carl Riseley

THE WAY THE WORLD LOOKS Wes Carr <G>
DOLL DOMINATION 2.0 Pussycat Dolls <P>

1000 STARS Natalie Bassingthwaighte <G>
R.0.0.T.S. (ROUTE OF OVERCOMING THE STRUGGLE) Flo Rida
GOOD LOVIN' David Campbell <P>

DARK HORSE Nickelback <P>2

WALKING ON A DREAM Empire Of The Sun <P>
ALL | EVER WANTED Kelly Clarkson <G>

THE ESSENTIAL SIMON & GARFUNKEL Simon & Garfunkel <P>
I'M NOT DEAD P!nk <P>9

QUIET NIGHTS Diana Krall

THE BEST OF ANDRE RIEU Andre Rieu

VIVA LA VIDA Coldplay <P>3

IT'S BLITZ! Yeah Yeah Yeahs

COWBOY TOWN Brooks & Dunn <G>

YOU'LL NEVER WALK ALONE David Hobson & Teddy Tahu Rhodes
LADYHAWKE Ladyhawke <G>

GURRUMUL Geoffrey Gurrumul Yunupingu <P>

| LOVE THIS PLACE Troy Cassar-Daley

THE PROMISE Il Divo <P>

NO LINE ON THE HORIZON U2 <P>

THE FRAY The Fray <G>

WE SING. WE DANCE. WE STEAL THINGS. Jason Mraz <P>2
APOCALYPSO The Presets <P>3

COASTER NOFX

ONE OF THE BOYS Katy Perry <P>

SWOON Silversun Pickups

FREEDOM Akon <G>

INVADERS MUST DIE The Prodigy <G>
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Co.
PDR/UMA
UNI/UMA
CAP/EMI
UMA
LAF/SME
EPI/SME
SME
ATL/WAR
MER/UMA
RCA/SME
PDR/UMA
COL/SME
RCA/SME
UNI/UMA
CPT/EMI
COL/SME
VIRIEMI
INR/IUMA
RCA/SME
SME
MER/UMA
SME
INR/IUMA
SME
ATL/WAR
SME
RR/WAR
CAP/EMI
RCA/SME
COL/SME
LAF/SME
VE/UMA
SME
CAP/EMI
MOD/UMA
ARI/SME
ACL/UMA
MOD/UMA
SFM/MGM
LIBIUMA
SME
MER/UMA
EPI/SME
WARNER
MOD/UMA
FWC/SHK
CAP/EMI
WARNER
UNI/lUMA
SHOCK

Cat. No.
2704838
2701661
6942772
1799119
88697535690
88697339692
88697474392
7567896656
2701298
88697368082
1799117
88697516972
88697425462
5318140
2357512
88697409802
6992812
1791397
88697523182
88697431782
2703453
88697501492
2705553
88697461742
7567896624
88697415732
RR80282
2354032
88697327152
5134702000
82876804042
1793110
88697522432
2660462
MODCD107
88697507422
4763284
MODCD106
SFGU080201USB
LMCDO0046
88697424342
1797605
88697453652
7567897009
MODCDO084
FAT737-2
5042492
9362497810
1793437
HOSPCDO001X
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51 63 23 10 A SYMPHONY OF HITS Human Nature <P> SME 88697416852
52 58 98 14 MISSUNDAZTOOD Pink <P>4 ARI/SME 07822148082
53 26 2 26 CLOCKWORK Phrase UMA 2704315
54 66 23 7 PACKED TO THE RAFTERS Soundtrack <P> WARNER 5186516652
55 47 46 7 ALRIGHT, STILL Lily Allen <P> CPT/EMI 3717392
56 50 7 14 TRUTH OF THE WORLD: WELCOME TO THE SHOW Evermore WARNER 5186531142
57 37 2 37 FORK IN THE ROAD Neil Young RPS/WAR 9362497872
58 46 185 11 TEN Pearl Jam <P>7 EPI/SME 468884.3
59 41 6 41 SOME PEOPLE HAVE REAL PROBLEMS Sia INERTIA MPRCDAUS1
60 69 25 13 10 YEARS OF HITS Ronan Keating <P> INI/UMA 9830875
61 56 6 26 LIVE IN LONDON Leonard Cohen COL/SME 88697405022
62 48 6 45 INCREDIBAD The Lonely Island UNI/UMA 1796904
63 55 3 37 FAST & FURIOUS 4 Soundtrack INR/UMA 2702135
64 59 5 22 GOODNIGHT, BULL CREEK! Bob Evans CAP/EMI 2682202
* 65 - NEW 65 | FEEL CREAM Peaches XL/INE XLCD415
* 66 - NEW 66 ESSENTIAL AS ANYTHING Mental As Anything WARNER 5186539165
67 62 17 9 THE ESSENTIAL 3.0 Leonard Cohen <G> SME 88697309962
68 57 88 4 BECAUSE OF THE TIMES Kings Of Leon <P>2 RCA/SME 88697202092
* 69 - RIE 1 METALLICA Metallica <P>8 UNI/UMA 5100225
70 51 5 17 | STARTED OUT WITH NOTHIN AND | STILL GOT MOST OF IT LEFT Seasick Steve WEA/WAR 2564694152
71 68 50 8 TRY THIS Plnk <P> ARI/SME 82876573782
72 - NEW 72 SECRETS AND LIES Bertie Blackman MGM F5BB09
73 - NEW 73 LOVE, LOVE, LOVE: 36 CLASSICS FOR THE ONE YOU LOVE Foster & Allen BGJ/SME 88697509572
74 80 29 7 GREATEST HITS: 18 KIDS Keith Urban <P> CAP/EMI 5155542
75 72 76 25 AHA SHAKE HEARTBREAK Kings Of Leon <P>2 RCA/SME 82876764102
76 76 44 1 MAMMA MIA! Soundtrack <P>2 PDR/UMA 1781552
77 70 23 3 CIRCUS Britney Spears <P> JVE/SME 88697407762
78 - NEW 78 SHALLOW LIFE Lacuna Coil CTM/EMI 9978808
79 78 17 36 SLUMDOG MILLIONAIRE Soundtrack <G> INR/UMA 1796388
80 61 63 12 ESSENTIAL MICHAEL JACKSON Michael Jackson <P>2 EPI/SME 5204222000
81 - NEW 81 THE INFECTION Chimaira RD/AZT NB22352
82 73 24 4 DAY & AGE The Killers <P> ISLIUMA 1785121
83 77 29 1 BLACK ICE AC/DC <P>5 ALB/SME 88697417452
84 64 72 27 CHRONICLE: THE 20 GREATEST HITS Creedence Clearwater Revival <G> CONC/UMA 1800022
85 81 194 1 ABBA GOLD ABBA <P>11 UMA 9811975
86 67 34 1 ONE CHANCE Paul Potts <P> SME 88697215992
87 74 16 32 FOR EMMA, FOREVER AGO Bon Iver INERTIA JAG115LP
88 - RIE 68 THE GREATEST HITS COLLECTION Brooks & Dunn <P> ARI/SME 07822188522
89 79 34 36 THE ESSENTIAL BOB DYLAN Bob Dylan <P>2 COL/SME 5031332000
90 89 15 8 KONK The Kooks VIR/EMI 2146140
91 75 54 6 ORACULAR SPECTACULAR MGMT <P> COL/SME 88697195122
92 - NEW 92 MUSIC FROM THE 3D CONCERT EXPERIENCE Jonas Brothers HWR/UMA 8713094
93 - RIE 14 ULTIMATE COLLECTION Eurythmics <G> RCA/SME 82876748412
94 82 21 10 THE BEST OF Radiohead CAP/EMI 2163042
95 86 35 1 BREAKOUT Miley Cyrus <P> HWR/UMA 2661362
96 - NEW 96 OUTER SOUTH Conor Oberst And The Mystic Valley Band SPU/EMI URA296
97 88 15 6 TONIGHT: FRANZ FERDINAND Franz Ferdinand DOM/SME 88697372552
98 - RIE 7 AND WINTER CAME... Enya <P> WEA/WAR 2564693306
99 87 35 5 JUNO Soundtrack <G> RHI/WAR 8122799408
100 - NEW 100 GREATEST HITS The Notorious B.I.G. BAD/WAR 7567899963
These were in the top 100 last week:
52 1 52 SPIN! SPIN! SPIN! Mick Thomas And The Sure Thing LIB/JUMA LMCDO0047
65 2 32 SOUNDS OF THE UNIVERSE Depeche Mode MUTE/EMI 6957762
83 208 2 NEVERMIND Nirvana <P>5 GEF/UMA GEX24425
84 5 19 CRACK THE SKYE Mastodon RPS/WAR 9362498722
85 12 52 TWILIGHT: THE SCORE Soundtrack ATL/WAR 7567896936
90 31 16 PAPER TRAIL T.I. <G> ATL/WAR 7567898198
91 5 25 A WOMAN A MAN WALKED BY PJ Harvey & John Parish ISLIUMA 2700699
92 20 9 FOLIE A DEUX Fall Out Boy <P> ISLIUMA 1788721
93 4 34 KINGDOM OF RUST Doves VIR/EMI 6931342
94 6 28 JUNIOR Royksopp VIR/EMI 6962712
95 56 1 HOW TO SAVE A LIFE The Fray <P> EPI/SME 82876861432
96 4 45 SMOKING GUN Lady Of The Sunshine CAP/EMI 6969422
97 159 1 A RUSH OF BLOOD TO THE HEAD Coldplay <P>5 CAP/EMI 5405042
98 27 6 A HUNDRED MILLION SUNS Snow Patrol <G> PDR/UMA 1785255
99 28 10 FLYING COLOURS Bliss N Eso ILLIUMA ILLO07CD
100 3 42 SOUNDS LIKE THIS Eric Hutchinson WARNER 9362498720
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#1 Physical Single this week

TITLE Artist

LOVE STORY Taylor Swift

RIGHT ROUND Flo Rida Feat. Ke$ha
SOLUTIONS The Sundance Kids

HALO Beyonce

LOVE SEX MAGIC Ciara Feat. Justin Timberlake
DEAD AND GONE T.I. Feat. Justin Timberlake
LOVEGAME Lady Gaga

BEEN WAITING Jessica Mauboy

DON'T TRUST ME 30H!3

1000 STARS Natalie Bassingthwaighte

KNOW YOUR ENEMY Green Day

I'D COME FOR YOU Nickelback

BREAKEVEN The Script

WE MADE YOU Eminem

FEELS LIKE WOAH Wes Carr

FOREIGN LAND Eskimo Joe

DIFFERENTLY Cassie Davis Feat. Travis McCoy
| DO NOT HOOK UP Kelly Clarkson

IF U SEEK AMY Britney Spears

CAN'T GET OVER September

YOURS FOREVER Andre Rieu

GIVES YOU HELL The All-American Rejects
HEY BOYS AND GIRLS (TRUTH OF THE WORLD PT. 2) Evermore
THE OPEN DOOR EP Death Cab For Cutie
ROCK & ROLL Eric Hutchinson

EH, EH (NOTHING ELSE | CAN SAY) Lady GaGa
TAME IMPALA Tame Impala

BOTTLE POP Pussycat Dolls Feat. Snoop Dogg
PLEASE DON'T LEAVE ME P!nk

SUMMARIZE Little Birdy

THE FEAR Lily Allen

YOU FOUND ME The Fray

MY LIFE WOULD SUCK WITHOUT YOU Kelly Clarkson
PRINCESS Short Stack

BAD INFLUENCE P!nk

RAINDROPS Sash!

WE ARE THE PEOPLE Empire Of The Sun
SINGLE LADIES (PUT A RING ON IT) Beyonce
GET SHAKY The lan Carey Project
BLOOD BANK Bon Iver
CASSANDRA The Galvatrons

SOMEDAY SOON Natalie Bassingthwaighte
LET IT ROCK Kevin Rudolf Feat. Lil Wayne
YOU GET ME Sinead Burgess

BRUISED WATER Chicane vs. Natasha Bedingfield
THINKING OF YOU Katy Perry

REVELRY Kings Of Leon

WELCOME TO THE AFTERNOON Lisa Mitchell
BURN Jessica Mauboy

POKER FACE Lady GaGa
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UMA
ATL/WAR
WARNER
COL/SME
LAF/SME
ATL/WAR
INR/UMA
SME
ATL/WAR
SME
RPS/WAR
RR/WAR
RCA/SME
INRIUMA
SME
MSH/WAR
SME
RCA/SME
JVE/SME
CSR/UMA
UNI/UMA
INR/UMA
WARNER
ATL/WAR
WARNER
INRIUMA
MOD/UMA
INR/UMA
LAF/SME
ELEV/UMA
CAP/EMI
EPI/SME
RCA/SME
SMR/UMA
LAF/SME
CSR/UMA
CAP/EMI
COL/SME
VIC/UMA
INERTIA
WARNER
SME
UNI/UMA
ABC/UMA
CSR/UMA
CAP/EMI
RCA/SME
WARNER
SME
INRIUMA

Cat. No.
1799438
7567896654
5186540272
88697473502
88697508652
7567896689
2704916
88697491362
7567896623
88697520512
9362497640
RR38243
88697441432
2706416
88697509612
5186538032
88697494122
88697524502
88697487822
DNO0005
2701232
1797000
5186531452
7567896761
9362497668
1797568
MODEP023
1798900
88697471622
ELEVENCD85
6944752
88697453612
88697463372
SMR0009
88697533602
DNO0006
2435772
88697417512
ZIP049CD
JAG134CD
5186540632
88697444502
1788424
1795234
DNO0004
6945262
88697464632
SCORP003
88697436282
1789813
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51 50 14 18
52 39 15 13
53 42 16 12
54 41 4 35
* 55 - NEW 55
56 47 28 19
57 54 2 54
58 45 2 45
59 40 3 40
60 51 10 5
61 43 17 3
62 55 26 3
63 49 23 1
64 58 27 33
65 65 9 47
66 52 27 7
67 43 15 32
68 46 14 13
69 67 6 45
70 60 11 37
71 75 27 6
72 79 11 54
73 72 25 9
74 73 32 6
75 56 35 1
76 - REE 36
7 59 5 38
78 68 2 68
79 74 25 8
80 94 35 2
81 64 3 64
82 92 7 68
83 69 28 4
84 98 31 31
85 99 19 69
86 87 8 54
87 97 37 1
88 53 15 23
89 89 26 55
90 78 30 53
91 62 12 45
92 84 29 13
93 83 29 21
94 93 28 24
95 82 21 40
96 90 24 22
97 - RIE 29
98 70 30 2
99 61 25 44
100 66 3 66
These were in the top 100 last week:

57 12 16

63 2 33

71 38 16

76 26 20

7 29 16

80 10 51

81 18 41

85 27 11

86 26 6

88 23 26

91 23 33

95 13 46

96 27 13

100 29 26

TITLE Artist

ADDICTED Saving Abel

LIKE IT LOUD Cassie Davis

ALL NIGHTMARE LONG Metallica

WHEREVER Stafford Brothers vs. Hoxton Whores Feat. Frank Stafford

NO YOU GIRLS Franz Ferdinand

RIGHT NOW (NA NA NA) Akon

BUST YOUR WINDOWS Jazmine Sullivan
TANGERINE SKY Australian Country Music Unites
EVERYBODY Rudenko

| AM AUSTRALIAN Bruce Woodley, Claire Woodley and Carter & Carter

CIRCUS Britney Spears

LIVE YOUR LIFE T.I. Feat. Rihanna

YOU Wes Carr

NEXT IN LINE Dead Letter Circus

YOUR CALL Secondhand Serenade

| HATE THIS PART The Pussycat Dolls

SWEET DISPOSITION The Temper Trap
EVERYBODY'S FREE Global Deejays Feat. Rozalla
SERIO Lost Valentinos

JUST LIKE ME Jamie Foxx Feat. T.I

GOTTA BE SOMEBODY Nickelback

CAUGHT IN THE CROWD Kate Miller-Heidke
SOBER P!nk

SHIMMY A GO GO Short Stack

SO WHAT Plnk

CAN'T HOLD BACK Kaz James Feat. Macy Gray
WONDER Shelley Harland

CHOOSE YOUR OWN ADVENTURE Lawrence Leung
USE SOMEBODY Kings Of Leon

SEX ON FIRE Kings Of Leon

HEART Bertie Blackman

FREAK TONIGHT Israel

WOMANIZER Britney Spears

ANOTHER WORLD Antony & The Johnsons
INFINITE DEATH Thy Art Is Murder

ON THE WINGS OF HOPE Anime Fire

| CAN'T BREAK IT TO MY HEART Delta Goodrem
AMERICA'S SUITEHEARTS Fall Out Boy

IN COLOUR The John Steel Singers

THE DAY BEFORE... Snob Scrilla

SILK SUITS Kram

FALL FOR YOU Secondhand Serenade
WALKING ON A DREAM Empire Of The Sun
ANOTHER WAY TO DIE Jack White & Alicia Keys
THAT BEEP Architecture In Helsinki

KIDS MGMT

FREEZE T-Pain Feat. Chris Brown

RUNNING BACK Jessica Mauboy Feat. Flo Rida
BRAVADO Miami Horror

FOOLISH tyDi Feat. Keshia

16 Sneaky Sound System

STAY CLOSER Panjo 5

WHEN WE WERE KIDS The Galvatrons
MISS INDEPENDENT Ne-Yo

HAPPY BIRTHDAY Andre Rieu
FAREWELL ROCKETSHIP Children Collide
EVERYTHING P-Money

| DON'T CARE Fall Out Boy

ALIVE Natalie Bassingthwaighte

SHUT UP AND LET ME GO The Ting Tings
TROUBLE TROUBLE The Potbelleez
HOMECOMING Hey Monday
SUPERHUMAN Chris Brown Feat. Keri Hilson
PARIS IS BURNING Ladyhawke
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Co.
VIR/EMI
SME
MER/UMA
HUS/UMA
DOM/SME
UNI/UMA
JISME
SHOCK
HUS/UMA
SME
JVEISME
ATL/WAR
SME
MGM
LIBIUMA
INR/UMA
LIB/JUMA
ONE/SME
ETC/UMA
JISME
RR/WAR
SME
LAF/SME
SMR/UMA
LAF/SME
SME
ALB/SME
ABC/UMA
RCA/SME
RCA/SME
MGM
MGM
JVE/SME
SPU/EMI
STOMP
STOMP
SME
ISL/UMA
LEV/INE
IVY/UMA
ISL/UMA
LIBIUMA
CAP/EMI
JISME
SHOCK
COL/SME
JVEISME
SME
VIR/EMI
STOMP

WHA/MGM
MGM
MSH/WAR
DFJ/UMA
UNI/UMA
UMA
DES/SME
ISLIUMA
SME
RCA/SME
VIC/UMA
COL/SME
JVE/SME
MOD/UMA

Cat. No.
6940852
88697444512
1794216
HUSSYCD5090
88697529632
1789712
88697486742
LRWS0001
HUSSYCD5091
88697506102
88697455282
7567896970
88697436702
3MASSIVE002
LIB67CD
1788460
LMCDO0023
OMGO011
ETCETCD5003
88697473182
RR38332
88697488872
88697425072
SMR0001
88697372772
88697462972
88697466362
1797238
88697412182
88697352002
F5BB08
NFIS0901
88697409442
URA269
SAB015
SAB023
88697363632
1796523
LEVITY006
VY070
1799360
LIB63CD
2349372
88697413642
SY006
88697387482
88697434952
88697411792
2649932
GENNEXTO014

WHACK13
PANJO2
5144271722
1787389
1781483
1797112
GRINDCD5001
1788723
88697420212
88697328482
VG12096CD
88697462852
88697416742
MODCDS057
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#1 Physical Album this week

TITLE Artist

SONGS FOR MY MOTHER Ronan Keating <G>
YOU'LL NEVER WALK ALONE Andre Rieu <G>
FEARLESS Taylor Swift <P>

THE PRIESTS The Priests <P>

IT'S NOT ME, IT'S YOU Lily Allen <P>

PASSIONE Paul Potts

FUNHOUSE P!nk <P>7

THE BOAT THAT ROCKED Soundtrack <G>
ROCKFERRY Duffy <P>

THE ANNIE LENNOX COLLECTION Annie Lennox
TWILIGHT Soundtrack <P>

MASTERPIECES Andre Rieu
TOGETHER THROUGH LIFE Bob Dylan

ONLY BY THE NIGHT Kings Of Leon <P>8
DEFYING GRAVITY Keith Urban <G>

| AM... SASHA FIERCE Beyonce <P>

WHITE LIES FOR DARK TIMES Ben Harper And Relentless?
THE FAME Lady GaGa <P>2

BEEN WAITING Jessica Mauboy <P>

THE STILLEST HOUR Carl Riseley

THE WAY THE WORLD LOOKS Wes Carr <G>
THE SCRIPT The Script

DOLL DOMINATION 2.0 Pussycat Dolls <P>

1000 STARS Natalie Bassingthwaighte <G>
R.0.0.T.S. (ROUTE OF OVERCOMING THE STRUGGLE) Flo Rida
GOOD LOVIN' David Campbell <P>

DARK HORSE Nickelback <P>2

ALL | EVER WANTED Kelly Clarkson <G>

THE ESSENTIAL SIMON & GARFUNKEL Simon & Garfunkel <P>
I'M NOT DEAD P!nk <P>9

WALKING ON A DREAM Empire Of The Sun <P>
QUIET NIGHTS Diana Krall

THE BEST OF ANDRE RIEU Andre Rieu
COWBOY TOWN Brooks & Dunn <G>

VIVA LA VIDA Coldplay <P>3

YOU'LL NEVER WALK ALONE David Hobson & Teddy Tahu Rhodes
IT'S BLITZ! Yeah Yeah Yeahs

| LOVE THIS PLACE Troy Cassar-Daley
GURRUMUL Geoffrey Gurrumul Yunupingu <P>
THE PROMISE Il Divo <P>

NO LINE ON THE HORIZON U2 <P>
LADYHAWKE Ladyhawke <G>

WE SING. WE DANCE. WE STEAL THINGS. Jason Mraz <P>2
THE FRAY The Fray <G>

APOCALYPSO The Presets <P>3

COASTER NOFX

A SYMPHONY OF HITS Human Nature <P>
FREEDOM Akon <G>

SWOON Silversun Pickups
MISSUNDAZTOOD Pink <P>4
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Co.
PDR/UMA
UNI/UMA
UMA
EPI/SME
CAP/EMI
SME
LAF/SME
MER/UMA
PDR/UMA
RCA/SME
ATL/WAR
UNI/UMA
COL/SME
RCA/SME
CPT/EMI
COL/SME
VIR/EMI
INR/UMA
SME
MER/UMA
SME
RCA/SME
INR/UMA
SME
ATL/WAR
SME
RR/WAR
RCA/SME
COL/SME
LAF/SME
CAP/EMI
VE/UMA
SME
ARI/SME
CAP/EMI
ACL/UMA
MOD/UMA
LIB/JUMA
SFM/MGM
SME
MER/UMA
MOD/UMA
WARNER
EPI/SME
MOD/UMA
FWC/SHK
SME
UNI/UMA
WARNER
ARI/SME

Cat. No.
2704838
2701661
1799119
88697339692
6942772
88697474392
88697535690
2701298
1799117
88697368082
7567896656
5318140
88697516972
88697425462
2357512
88697409802
6992812
1791397
88697431782
2703453
88697501492
88697523182
2705553
88697461742
7567896624
88697415732
RR80282
88697327152
5134702000
88697075172
2354032
1793110
88697522432
88697507422
2660462
4763284
MODCD107
LMCDO0046
SFGU080201
88697424342
1797605
MODCD106
7567897009
88697453652
MODCDO084
FAT737-2
88697416852
1793437
9362497810
74321913242
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51 37 11 4
52 65 23 7
53 27 2 27
54 63 40 10
55 46 46 7
56 45 185 11
57 36 2 36
58 49 7 15
59 71 25 13
60 53 6 25
61 48 6 48
62 59 18 8
63 56 3 43
64 62 5 24
* 65 - RIE 1
66 64 52 8
67 50 5 22
68 95 2 68
69 55 6 55
70 58 88 4
71 - NEW 71
72 NEW 72
73 - NEW 73
74 7 28 7
75 68 76 24
76 - NEW 76
77 60 63 12
78 76 44 1
79 72 29 1
80 73 23 3
81 67 35 1
82 75 24 4
83 74 34 36
84 66 67 26
85 - REE 68
86 - NEW 86
87 89 194 1
88 81 16 36
89 86 1 12
90 82 16 41
91 78 54 6
92 94 2 92
93 80 22 9
94 - RIE 17
95 RIE 7
96 - RE 33
97 84 35 1
98 92 26 4
99 - R/E 1
100 99 8 20
These were in the top 100 last week:
47 1 47
69 2 36
79 5 18
83 32 6
85 31 17
87 208 2
88 5 26
90 14 6
91 20 9
93 4 50
96 4 44
97 43 31
98 1 98
100 158 1

TITLE Artist

INVADERS MUST DIE The Prodigy <G>

PACKED TO THE RAFTERS Soundtrack <P>

CLOCKWORK Phrase

ONE OF THE BOYS Katy Perry <P>

ALRIGHT, STILL Lily Allen <P>

TEN Pearl Jam <P>7

FORK IN THE ROAD Neil Young

TRUTH OF THE WORLD: WELCOME TO THE SHOW Evermore
10 YEARS OF HITS Ronan Keating <P>

LIVE IN LONDON Leonard Cohen

SOME PEOPLE HAVE REAL PROBLEMS Sia

THE ESSENTIAL 3.0 Leonard Cohen <G>

FAST & FURIOUS 4 Soundtrack

GOODNIGHT, BULL CREEK! Bob Evans

METALLICA Metallica <P>8

TRY THIS Plnk <P>

| STARTED OUT WITH NOTHIN AND | STILL GOT MOST OF IT LEFT Seasick Steve
LOVE, LOVE, LOVE: 36 CLASSICS FOR THE ONE YOU LOVE Foster & Allen
INCREDIBAD The Lonely Island

BECAUSE OF THE TIMES Kings Of Leon <P>2

ESSENTIAL AS ANYTHING Mental As Anything

| FEEL CREAM Peaches

SHALLOW LIFE Lacuna Coil

GREATEST HITS: 18 KIDS Keith Urban <P>

AHA SHAKE HEARTBREAK Kings Of Leon <P>2

THE INFECTION Chimaira

ESSENTIAL MICHAEL JACKSON Michael Jackson <P>2
MAMMA MIA! Soundtrack <P>2

BLACK ICE AC/DC <P>5

CIRCUS Britney Spears <P>

ONE CHANCE Paul Potts <P>

DAY & AGE The Killers <P>

THE ESSENTIAL BOB DYLAN Bob Dylan <P>2

CHRONICLE: THE 20 GREATEST HITS Creedence Clearwater Revival <G>
THE GREATEST HITS COLLECTION Brooks & Dunn <P>
MUSIC FROM THE 3D CONCERT EXPERIENCE Jonas Brothers
ABBA GOLD ABBA <P>11

FOR EMMA, FOREVER AGO Bon Iver

KONK The Kooks

SLUMDOG MILLIONAIRE Soundtrack <G>

ORACULAR SPECTACULAR MGMT <P>

GREATEST HITS The Notorious B.I.G.

THE BEST OF Radiohead

THE VERY BEST OF FLEETWOOD MAC Fleetwood Mac <P>4
AND WINTER CAME... Enya <P>

MASTER OF PUPPETS Metallica <P>

BREAKOUT Miley Cyrus <P>

HIGH SCHOOL MUSICAL 3: SENIOR YEAR Soundtrack <P>
X &Y Coldplay <P>4

HELL OF A RIDE Adam Brand

SPIN! SPIN! SPIN! Mick Thomas And The Sure Thing
SOUNDS OF THE UNIVERSE Depeche Mode
CRACK THE SKYE Mastodon

JUNO Soundtrack <G>

PAPER TRAIL T.I. <G>

NEVERMIND Nirvana <P>5

A WOMAN A MAN WALKED BY PJ Harvey & John Parish
TONIGHT: FRANZ FERDINAND Franz Ferdinand
FOLIE A DEUX Fall Out Boy <P>

SMOKING GUN Lady Of The Sunshine

KINGDOM OF RUST Doves

18 HITS ABBA

THE SECOND STORY Delta

A RUSH OF BLOOD TO THE HEAD Coldplay <P>5

© 1990 - 2009 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Co.
SHOCK
WARNER
UMA
CAP/EMI
CPT/EMI
EPI/SME
RPS/WAR
WARNER
INI/UMA
COL/SME
INERTIA
SME
INR/UMA
CAP/EMI
UNI/UMA
ARI/SME
WEA/WAR
BGJ/ISME
UNI/UMA
RCA/SME
WARNER
XL/INE
CTM/EMI
CAP/EMI
RCA/SME
RD/AZT
EPI/SME
PDR/UMA
ALB/SME
JVE/SME
SME
ISL/UMA
COL/SME
CONC/UMA
ARI/SME
HWR/UMA
UMA
INERTIA
VIRIEMI
INR/UMA
COL/SME
BAD/WAR
CAP/EMI
RHI/WAR
WEA/WAR
MER/UMA
HWR/UMA
WALT/UMA
EMI
CB/SHK

LIB/JUMA
MUTE/EMI
RPS/WAR
RHI/WAR
ATL/WAR
GEF/UMA
ISLIUMA
DOM/SME
ISL/UMA
CAP/EMI
VIR/EMI
UNI/UMA
SHOGUN
CAP/EMI

Cat. No.
HOSPCDO001X
5186516652
2704315
5042492
3717392
88697375872
9362497872
5186531142
9830875
88697405022
MPRCDAUS1
88697309962
2702135
2682202
5315606
82876573782
2564694152
88697509572
1796904
88697202092
5186539165
XLCD415
9978808
5155542
82876764102
NB22352
5204222000
1781552
88697417452
88697407762
88697215992
1785121
5031332000
1800022
07822188522
8713094
1724732
JAG115LP
2146140
1796388
88697195122
7567899963
2163042
8122736352
2564693306
8381412
8713308
8712974
3112802
064CDCB

LMCDO0047
6957762
9362498722
8122799408
7567898198
DGCD24425
2700699
88697372552
1788721
6969422
6931342
9848987
NS0044-CD
5405042
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ARIA Singles Summary - Week Commencing 11th May 2009

National NSW |Vic/Tas| QId | S.A. | WA,
TITLE: Artist Dist [TW|LW|HP | TI [TW|LW|TW |LW |TW|LW|TW|LW[TW|LW
1000 STARS: Natalie Bassingthwaighte SME[30|-(30|113|-|3| - |10] - |13] - [19] -
3AM: Eminem UMA|69197(69 |2 | -[-|-[-|-[-|-[]-1-1]-
ADDICTED: Saving Abel EMI| - | - [36[16] - |43| - | - [46]43] - |49] - | -
ALIVE: Natalie Bassingthwaighte SME[94190| 8 |29 - |- | - | - |-|-|-|-1-1]-
ALL NIGHTMARE LONG: Metallica UMA| - | - [90| 2| - [48] - [44] - [45]|45[39]41|39
ALL SUMMER LONG: Kid Rock WAR[87 81| 1 (42| -|-|-|-|-|-|-|-]-1]-
BAD INFLUENCE: P!nk SME |17 |22(17 | 3 |36] - | 31| - |34| - |40| - |40] -
BEAUTIFUL: Akon Feat. Colby O'Donis & Kardinal Offishall UMA[20119(24 (24| - | - | - | - | -|-|-|-1|-1]-
BEEN WAITING: Jessica Mauboy SME|16|17(12 |8 |7 [6 |9 [6 |7 [6]|9|6|14|7
BLAME IT: Jamie Foxx SME[95183(83 |2 |-|-|-|-|-|-|-1-1-1]-
BLOOD BANK: Bon Iver INE | - [-] -] -143|33]36|33[38]| -[25/32[29|36
BOOM BOOM POW: Black Eyed Peas UMA| 2 |52 |6 -[-]-[-|-[-|-[-1-1-
BOTTLE POP: The Pussycat Dolls Feat. Snoop Dogg UMA|[83 65|17 [12[25|30| 25|24 |22|12|33[30(34[29
BREAKEVEN: The Script SME| 6 |11| 6 | 7 |16[12|11[12|12[8 |12]|9 |12]|12
BRUISED WATER: Chicane vs Natasha Bedingfield UMA| - | - | - | -140]|31[39|30]| - [49|44|21]| - | -
BURN: Jessica Mauboy SME |53 49| 1 [24[45|50| - |34|48|38|26(31| - | -
BUST YOUR WINDOWS: Jazmine Sullivan SME| - | - | - |- |-[46] - [50)-[-]41]-|-]|-
CAN'T GET OVER: September UMA| 4116041 |2 |17[9|17[ 9 |29[19]|29[23|25|22
CASSANDRA: The Galvatrons WAR[ - | - | - | -|-|-|27| - |42] - |48] - [30] -
CIRCUS: Britney Spears SME|75|64| 6 |23[49]41| - |45 -|-|-|-|-]-
CLIMB, THE: Miley Cyrus UMA[12 112112 |5 | - |- | - | -|-|-|-|-1-1]-
CRACK A BOTTLE: Eminem Feat. Dr. Dre & 50 Cent UMA[5045(18 (14| - | - | - | - |- |-|-|-1|-1]-
DAY N NITE (CROOKERS REMIX): Kid Cudi UMA|19118(18 |6 | - [-| - [-|-[-|-[-1-1]-
DEAD AND GONE: T.I. Feat. Justin Timberlake WAR|15|13| 4 [15|6 (4|6 [5|4[3]|6]4]|3]|2
DECODE: Paramore WAR[40(33|12 (25| - |- | - | - |-|-|-|-1[-1]-
DIFFERENTLY: Cassie Davis Feat. Travis McCoy SME|39|50(39| 2 |14[13|21[15|26(26]|11|16| 7 |13
DIVA: Beyonce SME|78155/40 [10| - | - | - | - |-[-|-|-|-1]-
DON'T TRUST ME: 30H!3 WAR| 8 |73 [9|9[7|8[7|6[7]|8|7|6]|8
EH, EH (NOTHING ELSE | CAN SAY): Lady GaGa UMA |62 59| 15[20|32[20)|23[25|18[21]|42[22|24|16
EVERYBODY'S FREE: Global Deejays Feat. Rozalla SME |79 63| 7 |16 - [44] - [ - | - [44] - [37| - | -
EVERYBODY: Rudenko UMA| - | - | - [ -|-[39] -[-]|-[32]46]-| - [50
FEELS LIKE WOAH: Wes Carr SME|25|23[14[10|11[10|14[10|13[16]|16| 8 |28|14
FOREIGN LAND: Eskimo Joe WAR[24] - |24|1|18| - 19| - |15 - |14 - |9 -
F**K YOU: Lily Allen EMI (44138123 (10| - | - |- |- |-|-[-|-[-1]1-
GET SHAKY: The lan Carey Project UMA |48 41| 2 [2839[27|42[22|31[17] - |25]|27|28
GIVES YOU HELL: The All-American Rejects UMA[27 20| 3 [24|26|15|28|13|14|13|17|11|17|11
GOTTA BE SOMEBODY: Nickelback WAR|93|75[14 [27] - - |- - - - -
HALO: Beyonce SME|10|/9 |3 |15|/4[3|4[3|5[4]|4]|3]|5]3
HEART: Bertie Blackman MGM[99] - |9 |1 |-|-]-|-]-1-1]- - |-
HEAVY CROSS: Gossip SME|[65]| - (65|21 |- |-|-|-|-|-|-|-]-]/]-+
HEY BOYS AND GIRLS (TRUTH OF THE WORLD PT. 2): Evermore WAR|11|10| 4 | 9 |22[21]|18[14|21[28|19|24|32]|27
HOT N COLD: Katy Perry EMI[45152] 4 |37 -|-|-|-|-|-]-1-1-1]-~-
HUMAN: The Killers UMA|9092(28 (32| - [-| - [-|-]|- - |-
| AM AUSTRALIAN: Bruce Woodley, Claire Woodley, Carter & Carter SME| - | - |56 | 3 [47|47| - |40 - | - HEE
| CAN'T BREAK IT TO MY HEART: Delta Goodrem SME| - | - [B3[ 7| -[-|-[-|-[-|-]-147[-
| DO NOT HOOK UP: Kelly Clarkson SME |26 32|26 | 4 |19(11)|16[1719[30|18|26|16|43
I'D COME FOR YOU: Nickelback WAR| 363122 |7 |10{8|12[8|9[9]15|10/18]9
I'M NOT ALONE: Calvin Harris SME[6069(60 |3 |-]|-]- R EEN RN
I'M ON A BOAT: Lonely Island Feat. T-Pain UMA|[14 116248 | - |- |- |- |-|-|-|-1]-]-
I'M YOURS: Jason Mraz WAR|S55|37| 3 51| -|-|-|-|-[-|-|-/l-1]-
IF | KNOW YOU: The Presets UMA|70 57|57 |10 - | - | - [ -|-[-|-|-|l-1]-
IF U SEEK AMY: Britney Spears SME|31|25[11[13|15[16)|20[18|25[18]|22|13|15|21
JAIHO! (YOU ARE MY DESTINY): A.R. Rahman Feat. The Pussycat Dolls UMA[ 3 1128 -|-|-|-|-]-1-1-1-1]-
JIZZ IN MY PANTS: The Lonely Island UMA|49 14210 (13| - [ - | - [ -|-[-|-[-|-1]-~
JUST DANCE: Lady GaGa Feat. Colby O'Donis UMA|64 67| 1 (45| - |- |- |-|-|-|-|-1]|-]-+
JUST LIKE ME: Jamie Foxx Feat. T.I. SME| - | - |91 |1 |- [-]-[-|45[42]-|-|-]|-
KISS ME THRU THE PHONE: Soulja Boy Tell'em Feat. Sammie UMA|23127(23 |7 | -[-| - [-|-[-|-[-|1-1-
KNOW YOUR ENEMY: Green Day WAR|22| - [22|1|8|-]|10| - |20| - |21 - |23] -
KRAZY: Pitbull Feat. Lil Jon UMA|89168(38 |3 |-[-|-[-|-[-|-]-1-1]-
LA LA LAND: Demi Lovato UMA[76199(76 (2 | -|-|-|-|-|-|-1-1-1]-
LET IT ROCK: Kevin Rudolf Feat. Lil Wayne UMA |58 43| 3 [31|42|32|48|32|39|24|50|36|48|26
LIKE IT LOUD: Cassie Davis SME|71|62|11[15| - [40|50 (39| - | - | - [44]43|45
LIVE YOUR LIFE: T.I. Feat. Rihanna WAR| - |95 3 29| -[-|-[-|44]-|-1[45|46]35
LOVE SEX MAGIC: Ciara Feat. Justin Timberlake SME| 7 |6|5|7|3[5|5[4|3[5|5|5]|4]4
LOVE STORY: Taylor Swift UMA| 5|2 |1 [18|1 1|11 ]|1]2]|3]|2]|2]5
LOVEGAME: Lady GaGa UMA| 4 184 [8|5[-|7]-]8|-]7 8
LOW: Flo Rida Feat. T-Pain WAR|92 77| 1 |67] - -]
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ARIA Singles Summary - Week Commencing 11th May 2009

National NSW |Vic/Tas| QId | S.A. | WA,
TITLE: Artist Dist |TW[LW|HP | TI |[TW|LW|TW LW [TW[LW[TW|LW|TW|LW
MAN WHO CAN'T BE MOVED: The Script SME|52|61(44 18| - |- | - [ -|-[-|-|-|-]-
MANHATTAN: Kings Of Leon SME |47 |47{47 |5 | -|-|-[-|-[-|-]-|-]-
MERCY: Duffy UmA[e6]66]26[55] - [-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-
MY DELIRIUM: Ladyhawke UMA|18 |14 8 [22| - |- | -[-|-|-|-]-|-]-
MY LIFE WOULD SUCK WITHOUT YOU: Kelly Clarkson SME |37 /29| 5 [16|30(23|35|31|28|20|36|15|39|24
MY PEOPLE: The Presets UMA|[81196|24 (75| -|-|-|-|-|-|-1-1]-]1-
NEVER MISS A BEAT: Kaiser Chiefs LB |97 |78[47 (14| - |- | -[-|-[-|-]-|-]-+
NO YOU GIRLS: Franz Ferdinand SME|38|35(34 |8 (48| - |46| - | -|-|-|-]|-1|-
NOT FAIR: Lily Allen EMI 1325|236 [ - |- |- |- |-|-]|-|-1-]-
ON THE WINGS OF HOPE: Anime Fire stol -[-1-1-1-T7T-T-T-T-T-1T-1-Taz2]-
PLEASE DON'T LEAVE ME: PInk SME [ 42 (39|11 |17 (28|26 26|19 |24|27|35|14|21|25
POKER FACE: Lady GaGa UMA[3234| 1 33| - 36| - | - |47]|34] - |46]33]|31
PRINCESS: Short Stack UMA |74 58|11 [10(37(19|32|26|33|36|28|12(36|19
RAIN ON YOUR PARADE: Duffy UMA|73|79(55 |20 - [ - | - [ -|-|-|-|-|-]-
RAINDROPS: Sash! UMA| - | - | - | - [34]-|37]| - |32]-]31] - |31] -
REVELRY: Kings Of Leon SME |59 |40|21 |16 |46 - | 43|38 |50/33|43| - |50] -
RIGHT NOW (NA NA NA): Akon UMA|77 |71 17 [32| - | - | - | - | - |41]49]29|4938
RIGHT ROUND: Flo Rida Feat. Ke$ha WAR[9 |4 |1 |12|2|2|2|2]|2|1|2|1|1]|1
RIVERSIDE: Sidney Samson WAR|43| - |43 |1 |- |-|-|-|-|-|-|-1]-1]-
ROCK & ROLL: Eric Hutchinson WAR|[29 24| 9 |[17(23|14|30|21|27|15|30|33|22|41
RUNNING BACK: Jessica Mauboy Feat. Flo Rida SME|[100| - | 3 31| - |- |- |- |-|-1|-|47|-]-
SEX ON FIRE: Kings Of Leon SME |56 44| 1 (39| -|-|-|-|-|-|-|-1]-1]-
SINGLE LADIES (PUT A RING ON IT): Beyonce SME [35|30| 5 [25|35|28| 47|37 |35|25|34|27|35|17
SO HUMAN: Lady Sovereign LB |51|86|51 5| -|-|-|-|-|-1-|-1/-]1-
SO WHAT: PInk SME |67 56| 1 (38| -|-|-|-|-|-]|-]-]-1]30
SOBER: PInk SME|[86|70| 6 (28| - |- |- |- |-|-|-|-1]-]-
SOLUTIONS: The Sundance Kids WAR|54| - [54 [ 1| -[-149[-|-[-]2[-]-]-+
SOMEDAY SOON: Natalie Bassingthwaighte SME |46 48| 7 |17 |41|35|44|35|43|39(39|34[44|32
SOON WE'LL BE FOUND: Sia INE |98(89|89 |2 |-|-|-|-|-|-|-|-|-[-"-
SUMMARIZE: Little Birdy UMA |84 73|54 | 3 |31[17]33[1123[11]23[28]|20[10
TALK LIKE THAT: The Presets UMA|80|76(29 (38| -[-|-[-|-[-|-]-|-]-
TAME IMPALA (EP): Tame Impala UMA| - | - |82|8[29(25(34|27|17|22| - |19|10]| 6
TANGERINE SKY: Australian Country Music Unites SHK[ - |- - [ -|-[-145/28]-|-[37|-|-[|-+-
FEAR, THE: Lily Allen EMI [2821] 3 [21]27]18[ 29[ 16 [40[23]|27[20] 2615
OPEN DOOR EP, THE: Death Cab For Cutie WAR| - | -| - |-[20|-|13| - |36] - |38] - |- |-
THINKING OF YOU: Katy Perry EMI | 85|72|34|16|44(34|40|41[49|37| - |43 - |37
USE SOMEBODY: Kings Of Leon SME |57 |46] 2 [33| - |- |- |- |-|-|-]-]-]/42
VIVA LA VIDA: Coldplay EMI | 61|52 2 [47)-|-|-|-|-|-|-|-1-]-
WAKING UP IN VEGAS: Katy Perry Eml (22128223 -1T-1T-1T-1-1-1-1-71-7-
WALKING ON A DREAM: Empire Of The Sun EMI | 6353|210 (36| -|-|-|-|-|-]-]-1]-140
WE ARE THE PEOPLE: Empire Of The Sun EMI | 3436|2418 [33(24|41|29|30/29|32|35|38|20
WE CRY: The Script SME|[82| - 18 [3|-|-|-|-|-|-|-1-1]-]-
WE MADE YOU: Eminem UMA| 13| 1 |4|12|-|15]| - |16] - |10] - |13] -
WELCOME TO THE AFTERNOON: Lisa Mitchell WAR| - | - |93 |1 (50(37|38|46| - |31| - |42]45|33
WELCOME TO THE WORLD: Kevin Rudolf Feat. Kid Cudi UMA|72154|42 8 |- |-|-|-|-|-|-1|-1-]-
WHEN LOVE TAKES OVER: David Guetta Feat. Kelly Rowland EMI (96| - [96 | 1| -|-|-|-|-|-|-|-1]-]-+
WHEREVER: Stafford Brothers vs Hoxton Whores Feat. Frank Stafford UMA| - | - | - |-|-]|-|-136|41|35| - |38 -] -
WHITE HORSE: Taylor Swift UMA|[88 |87 41 (26| -|-|-|-|-|-|-1-1]-]-
YOU BELONG WITH ME: Taylor Swift umvales|sales| 2| -|-|-|-|-|-1-1-1]-]-
YOU FOUND ME: The Fray SME [33 26| 1 [22(38(22|24|20|37|14|20|17|37|18
YOU GET ME: Sinead Burgess UMA] - |- - -TJaal---1-1-1-1-1]-]1-
YOU: Wes Carr SME|91|74| 1 [24| - |49| - |43 | - | - |47]|40] - | -
YOURS FOREVER: Andre Rieu UMA| - | - |14 |5 |24(29|22|23|11|10|24|18|11|23

© 1990 - 2009 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Strictly no reproduction, communication or other exploitation of the ARIA Report or its contents without written approval by ARIA.
To request permission to reprint, publish or otherwise utilise the ARIA Report or any ARIA Chart(s), please contact ARIA on (02) 8569 1144



ARIA Albums Summary - Week Commencing 11th May 2009

National NSW |Vic/Tas| QId | S.A. | WA.
TITLE: Artist Dist |TW[LW|HP [ TI |TW[LW|TW LW [TW|LW|TW|LW|TW|LW
ABBA: Abba Gold UMA[85|81[ 11194 - | - | -|-|-|-|-]-]-1[-
AC/DC: Black Ice SME|[83|77| 1129 - |- | -|-1|-|-|-]-]-][42
AKON: Freedom UMA[49140(20|22| - |44]149]43]44]132(32|19] - |29
ALLEN, LILY: Alright, Still EMI |55 (47| 7 | 46| - |49|50 42| - | - | - |49 - |46
ALLEN, LILY: It's Not Me, It's You EMI| 3 [3|1|13[|10|6|2|2|4|5|3|4]|2]|3
BASSINGTHWAIGHTE, NATALIE: 1000 Stars SME |24 34| 1 |11|24|36]|23|32]25|37(23]29]29|34
BEYONCE: | Am... Sasha Fierce SME|[16|10| 8 |25(15| 9 |16|10|17|11|15|12|14|10
BLACKMAN, BERTIE: Secrets And Lies MGM[ 72| - (72| 1 |- |-|-|-1|-|-|-1-|-[]-
BON IVER: For Emma, Forever Ago INE (8774|3216 - |- | -|-|-|-|-|-1|-]1-+
BROOKS & DUNN: Cowboy Town SME[3660[23]31(35| - |37] - |30]33| - |- |25] -
BROOKS & DUNN: The Greatest Hits Collection SME (88| - |68| 7 |-|-|-|-|-|-|-|-1]1-]-+
CAMPBELL, DAVID: Good Lovin' SME [ 26|44 [10|25[23|43]|33|48[24]|29|22|36|23|37
CARR, WES: The Way The World Looks SME|[22 17| 2 | 7 [20(17]|24|21]20|16|20[16]22|20
CASSAR-DALEY, TROY: | Love This Place LIB [40)43(34| 3 [39(38|44|46|27|24(50| - | - | -
CHIMAIRA: The Infection AZT |81 - 8L 1 |- |- -] -|-|-|[-1-1-1I-
CLARKSON, KELLY: All | Ever Wanted SME |29 25| 2 | 9 [29(25]|34|27|26]|20|27|26|33|25
COHEN, LEONARD: Live In London SME|[61]|56(26| 6 | - |- | -|-|-|44]-]-]|-]|-
COHEN, LEONARD: The Essential 3.0 SME|[67 62| 9 |17| - |- | -|-|-|-|-1-1]-1I-
COLDPLAY: Viva La Vida Or Death And All His Friends EMI [34 (29| 1 |47]32|23[38|34|38|34|45(38|36]28
CREEDENCE CLEARWATER REVIVAL: Chronicle: The 20 Greatest Hits UMA|[84|64(27|72| - |-|-|-1-|-1|-145]|-|-
CYRUS, MILEY: Breakout UMA[95186| 1 |35)-|-|-|-|-|-|-1-1-1I-
DUFFY: Rockferry UMA|11]12| 6 |58 (11|12 7 |11]|9 |12| 7 |11]|9 |11
DYLAN, BOB: The Essential Bob Dylan SME[8979(36(34| - |- -|-1-1-|-1-1-1-
DYLAN, BOB: Together Through Life SME|12| 5|5 |2 [14]2] 9|3 |15|10f11|7 |13]|5
EMPIRE OF THE SUN: Walking On A Dream EMI |28 (22| 6 | 31|34|24|26|24|32(26|38|41|20|17
ENYA: And Winter Came... WAR|98| - | 7|22 -|-|-|-|-|-|-|-]-]-+
EURYTHMICS: Ultimate Collection SME|93| - 14130 - [ -[-|-|-|-|-|-1-1]-
EVANS, BOB: Goodnight, Bull Creek! EMI |64 (5922 |5 |- |-|-|-|-|-]-]-/[49|31
EVERMORE: Truth Of The World: Welcome To The Show WAR|56|50|14| 7 | - |[50| - |50|48]| - | - |42| - |47
FLO RIDA: R.0.0.T.S. (Route Of Overcoming The Struggle) WAR[25]15| 6 | 5 [26]14]|30[19]19]14|28[13]24|12
FOSTER & ALLEN: Love, Love, Love: 36 Classics For The One You Love SME|[73| - [73| 1 |- |- |43 -|-|-|-]-]|-[-+
FRANZ FERDINAND: Tonight: Franz Ferdinand SME[97 886 |15| - |- | - | -|-|-|-1-1-1/-
FRAY, THE: The Fray SME[43]39| 3 |13[40(32] - |41]36]38|44[46] - |33
HARPER, BEN AND RELENTLESS7: White Lies For Dark Times EMI |17 | - |17 | 1 |17] - |14 - |18 - |18] - |18] -
HOBSON, DAVID & TEDDY TAHU RHODES: You'll Never Walk Alone UMA |37 |45[16|11(27|30|39|44| - | - |31|37|46|48
HUMAN NATURE: A Symphony Of Hits SME|[51)63[10]23[45] - | - | - |42]-|-]-1]50] -
IL DIVO: The Promise SME [41|71| 5 |23(38| - |42]| - |41] - [33] - |32] -
JACKSON, MICHAEL: Essential Michael Jackson SME|80|61|12|63| - | -|-|-|-|-|-|-]-]-+
JONAS BROTHERS: Music From The 3D Concert Experience UMA[92 ) - (9211 | -[-]-|-1-|-|l-1-1-1-
KEATING, RONAN: 10 Years Of Hits UMA[60|69[13|25| - |- | -149]|-|-|-|-]|-[-
KEATING, RONAN: Songs For My Mother UMA| 1| 1|13 |1|1]1]1|1|1f1]1]1]1
KILLERS, THE: Day & Age UMA[82 734124 - |- -|-1-1-|-1-1-
KINGS OF LEON: Aha Shake Heartbreak SME|[75|72(25|76| - | - | - | -|-|-|[-]|-|-[-
KINGS OF LEON: Because Of The Times SME |68 |57 |4 |88 |- |-|-|-1-149[-]-]-/39
KINGS OF LEON: Only By The Night SME|[13]|8|1]34[16[10|15] 9 |11|6|14]9]|6 |6
KOOKS, THE: Konk EMI|90(89| 8 |15| - |- |- |-|-|[-|-]-|-]-
KRALL, DIANA: Quiet Nights UMA|[32)21|14| 6 [28(19]|31|23|35|23(34|24|37|38
LACUNA COIL: Shallow Life EMI|78) - |78 2 [ - - -|-1-|-1-1-|-1]-
LADY GAGA: The Fame UMA|18|14| 4 |35(18(15]|19|15|16|15(17|14|17|15
LADYHAWKE: Ladyhawke UMA|38|28|16|28|44|35|32|26|50| - | - | - 35|36
LENNOX, ANNIE: The Annie Lennox Collection SME|10(42[10| 6 | 7 |28| 8 |40[13|46|13]|48| 8 | -
LONELY ISLAND, THE: Incredibad UMA[62|48[45]| 6 | - |- | - | -|-|43[-]-]|-]|-
MAUBQY, JESSICA: Been Waiting SME|[20]20|11|24{19|{20|18|22|21]|18|19|20|26|30
MENTAL AS ANYTHING: Essential As Anything WAR[66| - [66| 1 |-|-]|-[-|-|-|-1-1-1/]-
METALLICA: Metallica UMA[69| - [ 11237 - | - | - | -|-|-|-|-]|-1[-
MGMT: Oracular Spectacular SME[91|75[ 6 |54 - |- -|-1-1-|-1-1-1-
MRAZ, JASON: We Sing. We Dance. We Steal Things. WAR|[44 30| 3 |51(42[29]|47[29[39]|25|36[35[4840
NICKELBACK: Dark Horse WAR|[27 23| 3 |25(30|27|35|33|23|17(26[22|31|24
NOFX: Coaster SHK | 46 (24|24 | 2 |49]|22 |46 |25|45(27|40|25|41|19
NOTORIOUS B.I.G., THE: Greatest Hits WAR[100] - f100] 2 | - [ -] - | -|-|-|-1-1-1/]-~
OBERST, CONOR AND THE MYSTIC VALLEY BAND: Outer South EMI|96| - |96 | 2 | -|-|-|-|-[-]-]1-|-]-
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ARIA Albums Summary - Week Commencing 11th May 2009

National NSW |Vic/Tas| Qld | S.A. | WA.
TITLE: Artist Dist [TW|LW|HP| TI [TW|LW|TW|LW |TW|LW|TW|LW|TW|LW
PINK: Funhouse SME|5]|9|1]|28|4 (11|58 [3[9|5|8]|5]9
PINK: I'm Not Dead SME 31|36 1 |155{31|34(28|35(28]|19(37|39|39|43
PINK: M!ssundaztood SME 52|58 (14|98 |47 - [ - | - [43]50| - |- |- |-
PINK: Try This SME|71|68[8 (50| - |- |- |-[-|-[-1|-/|-]-"+
PEACHES: | Feel Cream INE[65] - |65|1 |- |-|-|-|-|-|-|-]-]-+
PEARL JAM: Ten SME [ 58|46 [11|185| - |42 - |38 (47|39 - |47 - | -
PERRY, KATY: One Of The Boys EMI |47 |54 (11(40| - | - [ - | - [ - |- [42]-| -] -
PHRASE: Clockwork UMA|53|26(26| 2 | - |45[41[18| - |40| - |30|44|35
POTTS, PAUL: One Chance SME|86|67| 1|34 -|-[-|-[-|-|-1-1-1]-
POTTS, PAUL: Passione SME|7 |7 (7|3 |5|7[6[|7[5]|7[2]|3[4]7
PRESETS, THE: Apocalypso UMA|45|33| 1 |56|46|37[36|30[49|41(48|43|40|26
PRIESTS, THE: The Priests SME| 6 |27|6|14| 3 |16[10[36[14]|28| 8 |27|11|50
PRODIGY, THE: Invaders Must Die SHK[50(35(3 11| - |46] - | - | - |35]42[33[19|13
PUSSYCAT DOLLS, THE: Doll Domination UMA|23|18| 4 |33|22]|18(21|20(29|21|21|17|21|18
RADIOHEAD: The Best Of EMI |94 (82(10(21 | - | - [ - | -[-|-[-|-|-]-
RIEU, ANDRE: Masterpieces UMA|14|13(13| 3 |12]|13[13[14|12]13(12|10|16|14
RIEU, ANDRE: The Best Of Andre Rieu SME|33| - (33| 1 (33| - [25] - [33] - [39] - |38] -
RIEU, ANDRE: You'll Never Walk Alone UMA[ 2| -|2|1]2]-[3]-]10]-[4]-]10]-
RISELEY, CARL: The Stillest Hour UMA|[21|38(21| 2 |21]|40(22|37[22]|42|16|23|28|44
SCRIPT, THE: The Script SME|19|16 (16| 4 |37|33[17|16[31|30(24|18|15|16
SEASICK STEVE: | Started Out With Nothin And | Still Got Most Of It Left WAR[70|51 (17| 5 | - |- |- | -|-147|-]50]| - [32
SIA: Some People Have Real Problems INE |59 (4141 6 | - [41] - |47 - | - |49|21| - | -
SILVERSUN PICKUPS: Swoon WAR (48|31 (14| 3 |50]|39[48 |31 | - |36|43|40|45]|23
SIMON & GARFUNKEL: The Essential Simon & Garfunkel SME [30|53(30|17 25|47 (27 [45[34] - [29]| - |43] -
SOUNDTRACK: Fast & Furious 4 UMA|63|55(37|3 |- |-|-]- 45| - | - | - |45
SOUNDTRACK: Juno WAR[99|87|5|35| - |- | -| - R
SOUNDTRACK: Mamma Mia! UMA|76|76|1 |44| - | -| - | - R E
SOUNDTRACK: Packed To The Rafters WAR([54166|7 23| -|-|[-|-]-]-[46] - |47] -
SOUNDTRACK: Slumdog Millionaire UMA[79178136|17| - | - [ - | -[-|-|-1]- -
SOUNDTRACK: The Boat That Rocked UMA[914(3|6|8]|3[12][6[6]3]9]|5]3]2
SOUNDTRACK: Twilight WAR[8 |2 |2|25[13|4 |11|5 |7 |2|10[2]|12|4
SPEARS, BRITNEY: Circus SME|77|70|3|23| - | - | - - - -
SWIFT, TAYLOR: Fearless UMA[ 416 [2|25|6|5[4[4]2]4|6]|6]|7]8
U2: No Line On The Horizon UMA[4232|1|10|36]|26[45|39[46|31 (35|31 42|27
URBAN, KEITH: Defying Gravity EMI |15(11(3 | 5|9 |8[20[13|8 |8 |25]|15(|27|21
URBAN, KEITH: Greatest Hits: 18 Kids EMI 741807129 - | -[-[|-[-|-[-1-|-1]-+
YEAH YEAH YEAHS: It's Blitz! UMA|[35]|19(8 | 5 |43]|21(29|17[37]|22(47|34|34|22
YOUNG, NEIL: Fork In The Road WAR (57|37 (37| 2 |48|31| - |28 - |48| - |44| - |49
YUNUPINGU, GEOFFREY GURRUMUL: Gurrumul MGM|[39]49|3|54|41]|48[40| - [40] - |30[32]|30|41

ARIA Compilations Summary - Week Commencing 11th May 2009

National NSW |Vic/Tas| Qld | S.A. | WA.
TITLE: Artist Dist [TW|LW[HP| TI [TW|LW|TW| LW |TW|LW|TW|LW|TW|LW
VARIOUS: So Fresh: The Hits Of Autumn 2009 UMA| T |1 (1|71 |11 |1 f1]1|1]1]1]1
VARIOUS: Divas 2 SME|2[3[2|3]|2|3|2|3[2]2]|2]3]3]3
VARIOUS: Triple J Hottest 100 Volume 16 UMA|3|2|1|10|/4|2|3|2[4]3|3]|2]2]|2
VARIOUS: Housework Songs |l EMI| 4144143414534 ]4]-14]5
VARIOUS: Video Hits: One Hit Wonders EMI[5]|6|4]6|5]-|5]4]|5 - -]
VARIOUS: RNB Superclub: Greatest Club Hits 2001-2009 WAR[ 6 |5|3|5]|-|5]-]-]-1]5 514
VARIOUS: 101 80s Hits EMI| 719|328 -1 - - -]
VARIOUS: Wild Weekends 09 - Mixed By Archie & KCB UMA[{8 | -|8[1]- - - -] -
VARIOUS: OneLove Sound Machine 2009 - Mixed By Ajax, Bart B More & Minx SME[9]7]3]|6] - -l - - 5|/5[-]-
VARIOUS: So Fresh: The Top 10's SME[10]10|9| 3] - -l -]
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ARIA Australian Artists - Week Commencing 11th May 2009

HP TITLE: Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 HEY BOYS AND GIRLS (TRUTH OF THE WORLD PT. 2) Evermore WARNER 5186531452
2 BEEN WAITING Jessica Mauboy SME 88697491362
3 FOREIGN LAND Eskimo Joe MSH/WAR 5186538032
2 FEELS LIKE WOAH Wes Carr <G> SME 88697509612
5 1000 STARS Natalie Bassingthwaighte SME 88697520512
4 WE ARE THE PEOPLE Empire Of The Sun CAP/EMI 2435772
7 DIFFERENTLY Cassie Davis Feat. Travis McCoy SME 88697494122
1 SOMEDAY SOON Natalie Bassingthwaighte <G> SME 88697444502
1 BURN Jessica Mauboy <P> SME 88697436282
10 - NEW 10 SOLUTIONS The Sundance Kids WARNER 5186540272
11 8 36 2 WALKING ON A DREAM Empire Of The Sun <P> CAP/EMI 2349372
2 9 10 9 IF I KNOW YOU The Presets MOD/UMA 00602527017709
13 11 15 2 LIKE IT LOUD Cassie Davis <G> SME 88697444512
14 10 10 2 PRINCESS Short Stack SMR/UMA  SMR0009
15 14 37 2 TALK LIKE THAT The Presets <G> MOD/UMA MODCDS060
16 18 72 2 MY PEOPLE The Presets <P> MOD/UMA 1760932
17 12 3 8 SUMMARIZE Little Birdy ELEV/UMA ELEVENCD85
18 13 24 1 YOU Wes Carr <P> SME 88697436702
19 16 29 2 ALIVE Natalie Bassingthwaighte <P> SME 88697420212
20 15 3 15 SOON WE'LL BE FOUND Sia INERTIA  GBPNH0700010
Albums
4 TW LW TI HP TITLE: Artist Co. Cat. No.
Km 1 1 5 1 DEFYING GRAVITY Keith Urban <G> CPT/EMI 2357512
w2 3 24 2 BEEN WAITING Jessica Mauboy <P> SME 88697431782
3 8 2 3 THE STILLEST HOUR Carl Riseley MER/UMA 2703453
4 2 7 1 THE WAY THE WORLD LOOKS Wes Carr <G> SME 88697501492
5 6 11 1 1000 STARS Natalie Bassingthwaighte <G> SME 88697461742
6 11 25 2 GOOD LOVIN' David Campbell <P> SME 88697415732
7 4 31 1 WALKING ON A DREAM Empire Of The Sun <P> CAP/EMI 2354032
8 9 11 2 YOU'LL NEVER WALK ALONE David Hobson & Teddy Tahu Rhodes ACL/UMA 4763284
9 10 3 &6 | LOVE THIS PLACE Troy Cassar-Daley LIB/JUMA LMCD0046
10 15 46 2 GURRUMUL Geoffrey Gurrumul Yunupingu <P> SFM/MGM  SFGU080201
11 7 5 1 APOCALYPSO The Presets <P>3 MOD/UMA  MODCDO084
12 16 23 4 A SYMPHONY OF HITS Human Nature <P> SME 88697416852
13 18 23 2 PACKED TO THE RAFTERS Soundtrack <P> WARNER 5186516652
14 5 2 5 CLOCKWORK Phrase UMA 2704315
15 14 7 4 TRUTH OF THE WORLD: WELCOME TO THE SHOW Evermore WARNER 5186531142
16 13 6 13 SOME PEOPLE HAVE REAL PROBLEMS Sia INERTIA MPRCDAUS1
17 17 5 6 GOODNIGHT, BULL CREEK! Bob Evans CAP/EMI 2682202
18 - NEW 18 ESSENTIAL AS ANYTHING Mental As Anything WARNER 5186539165
19 20 23 4 GREATEST HITS: 18 KIDS Keith Urban <P> CAP/EMI 5155542
20 19 29 1 BLACK ICE AC/DC <P>5 ALB/SME 88697417452
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ARIA Digital Tracks - Week Commencing 11th May 2009

TW LW TI(40) HP TITLE:Artist Co. ISRC
1 3 6 1 BOOM BOOM POW Black Eyed Peas UMA USUM70955624
2 1 8 1 JAI HO! (YOU ARE MY DESTINY) A.R. Rahman Feat. The Pussycat Dolls UMA USUM70954362
3 2 4 2 WE MADE YOU Eminem UMA USUM70959847
4 9 5 4 BREAKEVEN The Script SME GBARL0800147
5 4 17 1 LOVE STORY Taylor Swift UMA USCJY0803275
6 17 6 LOVEGAME Lady GaGa UMA USUM70824404
7 6 10 1 DON'T TRUST ME 30H!3 WARNER USAT20802554
8 7 7 4 LOVE SEX MAGIC Ciara Feat. Justin Timberlake SME USLF20900012
9 10 4 9 THE CLIMB Miley Cyrus UMA USWD10935758
10 8 9 4 HEY BOYS AND GIRLS (TRUTH OF THE WORLD, PT. 2) Evermore WARNER AUWA00900001
11 5 13 1 RIGHT ROUND Flo Rida Feat. Ke$ha WARNER USAT20900316
12 12 14 3 HALO Beyonce SME USSM10804556
13 16 5 13 NOT FAIR Lily Allen EMI GBAYE0802261
14 13 15 8 MY DELIRIUM Ladyhawke UMA GBUM70808705
15 19 3 15 BAD INFLUENCE P!nk SME USLF20800183
16 15 11 BEEN WAITING Jessica Mauboy SME AUBMO00800490
17 14 14 5 DEAD AND GONE T.I. Feat. Justin Timberlake WARNER USAT20803689
18 18 8 16 BEAUTIFUL Akon, Kardinal Offishall, Colby O'Donis UMA USUM70845927
19 17 3 17 I'M ON A BOAT The Lonely Island With T-Pain UMA USUM70900497
20 25 5 20 KISS ME THRU THE PHONE Soulja Boy Tell'em Feat. Sammie UMA USUM70848200
21 24 3 2 KNOW YOUR ENEMY Green Day WARNER USRE10900522
2 22 8 14 FEELS LIKE WOAH Wes Carr SME AUBM00900042
23 21 17 3 GIVES YOU HELL The All-American Rejects UMA USUM70837368
24 28 2 24 WAKING UP IN VEGAS Katy Perry EMI USCA20802541
25 20 16 9 ROCK & ROLL Eric Hutchinson WARNER USWB10800447
26 34 2 26 | DO NOT HOOK UP Kelly Clarkson SME GBCTA0900006
27 23 18 3 THE FEAR Lily Allen EMI GBAYE0802259
28 33 2 28 FOREIGN LAND Eskimo Joe WARNER AUWAO00900023
29 NEW 29 LOVEGAME (Video) Lady GaGa UMA USUV70900015
30 - NEW 30 1000 STARS Natalie Bassingthwaighte SME AUBMO00900008
31 39 32 1 POKER FACE Lady GaGa UMA USUM70824409
2 21 2 2 DAY 'N' NITE Kid Cudi UMA USUM70957532
33 26 18 1 YOU FOUND ME The Fray SME USSM10803009
34 35 5 31 NO YOU GIRLS Franz Ferdinand SME GBCEL0800926
3% 30 4 25 SUGAR Flo Rida Feat. Wynter WARNER USAT20900460
6 37 6 23 DAY 'N' NITE (CROOKERS REMIX) Kid Cudi UMA AUNV00700913
37 29 12 13 IF U SEEK AMY Britney Spears SME USJI10801329
38 42 13 23 WE ARE THE PEOPLE Empire Of The Sun EMI AUEI10800041
39 31 16 5 MY LIFE WOULD SUCK WITHOUT YOU Kelly Clarkson SME GBCTA0800348
40 36 26 4 SINGLE LADIES (PUT A RING ON IT) Beyonce SME USSM10803760
4 32 18 12 DECODE Paramore WARNER USAT20804057
42 - NEW 42 RIVERSIDE Sidney Samson WARNER NLC280810779
43 48 1 43 DAY 'N' NITE Kid Cudi UMA USUM70957500
44 46 1 44 MANHATTAN Kings Of Leon SME USRC10800307
45 - RE 3 HOT N COLD Katy Perry EMI USCA20802544
46 NEW 46 CAN'T GET OVER (RADIO EDIT) September UMA AUCN30900028
47 - NEW 47 DIFFERENTLY Cassie Davis SME AUBM00900070
48 40 13 24 F**K YOU Lily Allen EMI GBAYE0802265
49 4 15 15 PLEASE DON'T LEAVE ME P!nk SME USLF20800182
50 43 8 28 I'D COME FOR YOU Nickelback WARNER NLA320888016
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ARIA Dance - Week Commencing 11th May 2009

Singles
TW LW TI  HP  TITLE: Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 5 1 LOVEGAME Lady Gaga INRIUMA 2704916
2 2 6 2 DAY N NITE (CROOKERS REMIX) Kid Cudi UMA 00602527035543
3 3 33 1 POKERFACE Lady GaGa <P>3 INR/JUMA 1789813
4 6 2 4  CAN'T GET OVER September CSR/UMA  DNO0005
5 4 28 1  GETSHAKY The lan Carey Project <P> VIC/IUMA  ZIP049CD
6 9 42 1  JUST DANCE Lady GaGa Feat. Colby O'Donis <P>3 INR/JUMA 1779103
7 5 13 5 IF I KNOW YOU The Presets MOD/UMA  00602527017709
8 8 21 2  CIRCUS Britney Spears <P> JVE/SME 88697455282
9 7 16 2 EVERYBODY'S FREE Global Deejays Feat. Rozalla ONE/SME  OMGO11
10 10 32 4  TALKLIKE THAT The Presets <G> MOD/UMA  MODCDS060
11 11 75 1 MY PEOPLE The Presets <P> MOD/UMA 1760932
12 13 28 1  WOMANIZER Britney Spears <P> JVE/SME 88697409442
13 12 6 10 ZERO Yeah Yeah Yeahs MOD/UMA  00602527009537
14 15 71 2 LET ME THINK ABOUT IT Ida Corr vs Fedde Le Grand MOS/UMA  MOSCD5054
15 16 53 1 BLACK AND GOLD Sam Sparro <P> ISLIUMA 1768362
16 14 34 2 DANCE WIV ME Dizzee Rascal Feat. Calvin Harris & Chrome <G> HUS/UMA  HUSSYCD5088
17 18 37 2  CRYFOR YOU September <G> CSR/UMA  CSRCD50553
18 17 83 1  DON'THOLD BACK The Pothelleez <P> MOS/UMA  VG12063CD
19 19 55 1  THISBOY'SIN LOVE The Presets <G> MOD/UMA  MODCDS052
20 24 4 20 WHEREVER Stafford Brothers vs. Hoxton Whores Feat. Frank Stafford HUS/UMA  HUSSYCD5090
21 2 99 2 UFO Sneaky Sound System <P> WHA/MGM  WHACKO06
2 20 1 7 INVADERS MUST DIE (CHASE AND STATUS REMIX) The Prodigy SHOCK GBCEJ0800386
23 23 34 11 NOW YOU'RE GONE Basshunter Feat. DJ Mental Theo's Bazzheadz WEA/WAR 5144273642
24 - RIE 5  CANTHOLD BACK Kaz James Feat. Macy Gray SME 88697462972
25 21 42 2 AREYOUWITH ME The Potbelleez <G> VIC/JUMA  V(G12088CD
Albums
TW LW Tl HP  TITLE: Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 3 1  THEFAME Lady GaGa <P>2 INR/JUMA 1791397
2 5 2 2 WILD WEEKENDS 09 Various CSR/UMA DNA0008
3 2 6 1 ONELOVE SOUND MACHINE 2009 Various - mixed by Ajax, Bart B More & Minx ONE/SME 88697492312
4 3 16 1  CLUBBERS GUIDE TO 2009 Various <G> MOS/UMA MOSA090
5 7 2 5  CHILLED 1991-2009 Various MOS/UMA MOSA095
6 4 56 1  APOCALYPSO The Presets <P>3 MOD/UMA MODCDO084
7 6 11 1 INVADERS MUST DIE The Prodigy <G> SHOCK  HOSPCDO001X
8 8 28 1  THE ANNUAL 2009 Various - mixed by John Course + Goodwill <P>2 MOS/UMA MOSSP002
9 NEW 9  NEON ESSENTIAL VOLUME ONE Various WARNER 5186536512
10 10 8 5  VICIOUS CUTS 2009 Various - mixed by lan Carey & John Course VIC/UMA  ZIPLP004CD
11 9 23 1  CIRCUS Britney Spears <P> JVE/SME 88697407762
2 11 7 7 SKITZMIX 31 Various LNG/UMA LNGA0001
13 12 5 10 PROGRESSION VOL. 2 Various - mixed by Hook N Sling & Adam K MOS/UMA MOSA094
14 14 46 2 IN SILICO Pendulum WEA/WAR 2564695661
15 13 7 7 JUNIOR Royksopp VIRIEMI 6962712
16 15 66 3  ALIVE 2007 Daft Punk <G> VIRIEMI 5098422
17 16 12 6 RAVE ANTHEMS 1990-1996 Various MOS/UMA MOSA091
18 19 2 18 LOOK CLOSER tyDi STOMP  GENNEXT015
19 18 2 18  FIST OF GOD MSTRKRFT ETC/UMA ETCETCDO009
20 20 8 11  RAWAO9 Various - mixed by Chris Fraser + Jeff Drake ONE/SME OMGLP003
21 24 33 1 MAXIMUM BASS XTREME Various <G> MOS/UMA MOSA086
22 - NEW 22 CIAO! Tiga PIAS/UMA PIASL031CD
23 17 3 12 TRANCE ENERGY AUSTRALIA 2009 Various STOMP  GENNEXT013
24 - RIE 17 YOUHAVE NO IDEA WHAT YOU'RE GETTING YOURSELF INTO Does It Offend You VIR/EMI 2068212
Yeah?
25 23 37 1  2Sneaky Sound System <G> WHA/MGM WHACKO09
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W LW TI
1 4 6
2 1 8

7

12
15
3

15
8

10 22
100 11 7

11 12 25
12 13 13
13 14 24
14 24 2

15 16 8

16 19 32
17 15 10
18 17 13
19 18 3

20 20 64
21 21 2

22 26 24
23 23 26
24 22 25
25 31 12
26 27 24
21 25 9

28 30 33
29 32 32
30 35 46
31 28 21
32 29 24
33 31 47
34 36 45
3% 33 4

3% - RIE
37 38 51
38 - RIE
39 34 33
40 - RIE

#1 Urban Single this week

ARIA Urban Singles Chart - Week Commencing 11th May 2009

HP
1

[EEN

TITLE: Artist
BOOM BOOM POW Black Eyed Peas

JAI'HO! (YOU ARE MY DESTINY) A.R. Rahman Feat. The Pussycat

Dolls <G>

LOVE SEX MAGIC Ciara Feat. Justin Timberlake <G>
RIGHT ROUND Flo Rida Feat. Ke$ha <P>

HALO Beyonce <P>

I'M ON A BOAT The Lonely Island

DEAD AND GONE T.I. Feat. Justin Timberlake

BEEN WAITING Jessica Mauboy

BEAUTIFUL Akon Feat. Colby O'Donis & Kardinal Offishall
KISS ME THRU THE PHONE Soulja Boy Tell'em Feat. Sammie
SINGLE LADIES (PUT A RING ON IT) Beyonce <P>2
CRACK A BOTTLE Eminem Feat. Dr. Dre & 50 Cent
BURN Jessica Mauboy <P>

3AM Eminem

WELCOME TO THE WORLD Kevin Rudolf Feat. Kid Cudi
RIGHT NOW (NA NA NA) Akon <G>

DIVA Beyonce

BOTTLE POP Pussycat Dolls Feat. Snoop Dogg
KRAZY Pitbull Feat. Lil Jon

LOW Flo Rida Feat. T-Pain <P>2

BLAME IT Jamie Foxx

RUNNING BACK Jessica Mauboy Feat. Flo Rida <P>2
LIVE YOUR LIFE T.l. Feat. Rihanna

IF | WERE A BOY Beyonce

THE SEA IS RISING Bliss N Eso

WHATEVER YOU LIKE T.I.

MAD Ne-Yo

DISTURBIA Rihanna <P>

| HATE THIS PART The Pussycat Dolls <G>
FOREVER Chris Brown <P>

FREEZE T-Pain Feat. Chris Brown

HEARTLESS Kanye West

WHEN | GROW UP The Pussycat Dolls <P>

CLOSER Ne-Yo <P>

| LOVE COLLEGE Asher Roth

SPACESHIP Phrase

NO AIR Jordin Sparks Duet With Chris Brown <P>
STRONGER Kanye West <P>

IN THE AYER Flo Rida Feat. Will.|.Am
SUPERHUMAN Chris Brown Feat. Keri Hilson
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Co. Cat. No.
INR/UMA 00602527035970
INR/UMA 00602527040578

LAF/SME 88697508652
ATL/WAR 7567896654
COL/SME 88697473502
UNI/UMA 00602517990081
ATL/WAR 7567896689
SME 88697491362
UNI/UMA 00602517994539
INR/UMA 00602517965690
COL/SME 88697417512
INR/UMA 00602517997585
SME 88697436282
INR/UMA 00602527063799
UNI/UMA 00602527022574
UNI/UMA 1789712

SME 00888880962171
INR/UMA 1798900
INR/IUMA USUM70957024
ATL/WAR 7567899473
SME 00884977009460
SME 88697411792
ATL/WAR 7567896970
SME 00888880731005
ILL/UMA AULI00845900
ATL/WAR A10302B0000643
DFJ/UMA 00602517956629
DFJ/UMA 1787139
INR/UMA 1788460
JVE/SME 88697334012
JVE/SME 88697434952
DFJ/UMA USUM70840511
INR/UMA 1779570
DFJ/UMA 1776445

UMA 00602527011462
UMA 00602527018997
JVE/SME 88697317092
DFJ/UMA 1745163
ATL/WAR 7567897035
JVE/SME 88697416742
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1 1 25
2 5 24
3 2 5
4 4 33
5 3 5
6 7 22
7 6 2
8 8 131
9 9 15
100 10 4
11 14 24
12 11 32
13 15 133
14 12 54
15 - NEW
16 23 57
17 16 3
18 18 24
19 26 133
20 19 100
21 21 78
22 24 2
23 25 33
24 17 63
25 31 7
26 22 51
27 20 12
28 13 2
29 33 135
30 27 23
31 29 13
32 40 3
33 R/E
34 - RE
35 30 51
36 36 61
37 34 79
38 38 31
39 28 2
40 37 9

#1 Urban Album this week RS

ARIA Urban Album Chart - Week Commencing 11th May 2009
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TITLE: Artist

| AM... SASHA FIERCE Beyonce <P>

BEEN WAITING Jessica Mauboy <P>

RNB SUPERCLUB: GREATEST CLUB HITS 2001-2009 Various
DOLL DOMINATION 2.0 Pussycat Dolls <P>
R.0.0.T.S. (ROUTE OF OVERCOMING THE STRUGGLE) Flo Rida
FREEDOM Akon <G>

CLOCKWORK Phrase

ALRIGHT, STILL Lily Allen <P>

BLAZIN' 2009 Various - mixed by DJ Nino Brown
FAST & FURIOUS 4 Soundtrack

GREATEST HITS The Notorious B.I.G.

PAPER TRAIL T.I. <G>

FUTURE SEX/LOVE SOUNDS Justin Timberlake <P>5
FLYING COLOURS Bliss N Eso

PURSUIT OF HAPPINESS Astronomy Class

MAIL ON SUNDAY Flo Rida <G>

JIGSAW Lady Sovereign

808S & HEARTBREAK Kanye West <G>

CURTAIN CALL: THE HITS Eminem <P>3

GOOD GIRL GONE BAD Rihanna <P>3

AS | AM Alicia Keys <P>

DAY ONE Snob Scrilla

YEAR OF THE GENTLEMAN Ne-Yo

STEP UP 2: THE STREETS Soundtrack <G>
INTUITION Jamie Foxx

BROTHERS GRIMM Drapht

CRAVE: THE LOVE EDITION Various - mixed by DJ Havana Brown
THE SECOND STORY Delta

PCD The Pussycat Dolls <P>3

THR33 RINGZ T-Pain

NOTORIOUS (MUSIC FROM AND INSPIRED BY THE ORIGINAL
MOTION PICTURE) The Notorious B.I.G.

EVOLVER John Legend

THE HARD ROAD Hilltop Hoods <P>
JENNIFER HUDSON Jennifer Hudson
SANTOGOLD Santogold

LUPE FIASCO'S THE COOL Lupe Fiasco
EXCLUSIVE Chris Brown <P>2

A MIND OF MY OWN Pez

IN A PERFECT WORLD... Keri Hilson
THE SPIRIT OF APOLLO N.AS.A.
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Co. Cat. No.
COL/SME 88697409802
SME 88697431782

WARNER 5186533782
INR/IUMA 2705553
ATL/WAR 7567896624
UNI/UMA 1793437
UMA 2704315
CPT/EMI 3717392
UMA 5315717
INR/IUMA 2702135
BAD/WAR 7567899963
ATL/WAR 7567898198
JVE/SME 88697179262
ILL/JUMA ILLO0O7CD
ELEF/INE ACE046
ATL/WAR 7567899494
LIB/JUMA LIB73CD
DFJ/UMA 1787279
INR/UMA 9889084
DFJIUMA 1771728
JISME 88697386422
IVY/UMA VY073
DFJ/UMA 1785907
ATL/WAR 7567899545
JISME 88697412942
OBESE OBRO057
UMA 5316573
SHOGUN NS0044-CD
A&M/UMA 9858644
JVE/SME 88697370222
BAD/WAR 7567896935

COL/SME 88697137402
OBESE OBR042
ARI/SME 88697361682
INERTIA DWTO002
ATL/WAR 7567899599
JVE/SME 88697315822
INERTIA  SOLM8003
INR/UMA 2701778
ANTI/SHK E87001-2
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ARIA Club Tracks - Week Commencing 11th May 2009

™wW Wi HP TITLE:Artist Co.

1 1 13 1 gg}/rvn;(;tgef'\r’E GONE (Lorne Padman & Christian Luke / Chris Fraser / Feenixpawl mix) Juan Kidd & Felix ONE/SME
2 2 11 2 RIGHT IN THE NIGHT (Club Vocal Dub / Vandalism mix) Sgt Slick VIC/UMA
3 3 16 1 RIVERSIDE (Original / Tom Piper mix) Sidney Samson NEON/WAR
4 8 3 4 SCARED OF ME Fedde Le Grand HUS/UMA
5 5 6 5 I'M NOT ALONE (deadmau5 mix) Calvin Harris COL/SME
6 4 5 4 SHOW ME LOVE (Extended mix) Steve Angello & Laidback Luke Feat. Robin S HUS/UMA
7 7 7 7 $PEND MY MONEY (Bass Kleph mix) Bass Kleph & Stellar VACIXXX
8 6 5 6 LEAVE THE WORLD BEHIND Axwell / Angello / Ingrosso / Laidback Luke Feat. Deborah Cox HUS/UMA
9 9 4 9 KEEP CONTROL PLUS (Fedde Le Grande / Greg Salto mix) Sono CSR/IUMA
10 26 2 10 WHEN LOVE TAKES OVER (Laidback Luke mix) David Guetta Feat. Kelly Rowland VIR/EMI
11 10 12 4 TIMES LIKE THESE (EDX / Marco Demark & Dave Manna mix) Albin Myers NEON/WAR
12 12 5 10 BUCCI BAG (lan Carey / Reckless mix) Vandalism VIC/UMA
13 11 12 5 TOUCH MY HORN Jesse Rose HUS/UMA
14 13 17 1 WE ARE THE PEOPLE (Sam La More / Shapeshifters mix) Empire Of The Sun EMI

15 16 5 15 ALL STARS (Tom Piper / Aston Shuffle / Cryptonites mix) Grafton Primary XXX

16 18 16 COME ON Javi Mula VIC/UMA
17 14 12 7 EVERYBODY (Club mix) Rudenko HUS/UMA
18 15 8 10 WORLD AS YOU KNOW IT (Denzal Park / Luke Chable mix) Todd Watson & Jason Singh NEON/WAR
19 48 2 19 GETTING AWAY WITH IT (Vandalism mix) Sean Quinn & Gus Cullen VIC/UMA
20 17 14 2 WHEREVER (Vandalism / Damien Wilson mix) Stafford Brothers vs Hoxton Whores Feat. Frank Stafford HUS/UMA
21 22 16 16 RUN FOR COVER Mastiksoul HUS/UMA
22 - NEW 22 TO THE BEAT OF THE DRUM (Mind Electric mix) Tribal Kings XXX

23 34 2 23 PEACE IN THE VALLEY (Denzal Park mix) Sabrina Johnston CSR/IUMA
24 23 7 18 MASH IT UP The Young Punx CSR/IUMA
25 19 18 SHOES (Green Velvet / Bang Gang Deejays mix) Tiga LIBIUMA
26 32 6 26 ENJOY (Crookers mix) The Outhere Brothers ONE/SME
27 NEW 27 IT’S NOT MY PROBLEM (Thin White Duke / Seamus Haji mix) Sneaky Sound System WHK/MGM
28 - NEW 28 NEED ME TO STAY (Club mix) Tommy Trash XXX

29 29 3 29 RAP DAS ARMAS (Denzal Park mix) Cidinho CSR/IUMA
30 20 5 20 SHAKE IT DOWN Laidback Luke & A-Trak HUS/UMA
31 NEW 31 NOT FAIR (Style Of Eye mix) Lily Allen EMI

32 - NEW 32 GIRLS DJ Rokkid XXX

33 28 11 11 IF  KNOW YOU (Tom Middleton mix) The Presets MOD/UMA
34 21 10 13 STEREO FLO (The Drill / Neon Stereo / Super Mal / Felix Baumgartner mix) Dada / Obernik & Harris HUS/UMA
35 25 10 16 EVERY YOU EVERY ME (Kam Denny & Paul Zala / Mic Newman mix) Criss Sol & J Foster VIC/UMA
36 31 6 24 DEVIL TOY (Main mix) Hoxton Whores XXX

37 27 7 19 REMEMBER Funkerman ONE/SME
38 24 12 8 LET IT RAIN (Trevor Lovey's / Chris Fraser / The Only mix) Tyken ONE/SME
39 45 2 39 JAI HO (Wez Clarke mix) Slumdogz XXX

40 NEW 40 GOOD TIMES (Denzal Park mix) Wheels & Disco MER/UMA
41 - NEW 39 BEATBOX Moguai XXX

42 35 16 6 GREENLIGHT (Stafford Brothers / Feenixpawl / Ben Macklin mix) Herd & Macklin Feat. Steve Edwards ONE/SME
43 30 9 30 IS IT COLD (Baby Gee mix) TyDi SPAIXXX
44 - NEW 44 YEBELE (LETS WORK IT) (The Only / David Tort mix) Fuzzy Hair HUS/UMA
45 39 12 14 THE PEOPLE (Eric Prydz mix) Sebastien Leger XXX

46 42 10 30 RUNNIN' (Mark Knight & Funkagenda mix) Doman & Gooding Feat. Dru EMI

47 36 6 32 CYAN Arno Cost HUS/UMA
48 - NEW 48 | FEEL GOOD (Juan Kidd mix) Jason Herd Feat. Roland Clarke XXX

49 43 2 43 EVERYONE'S A DJ (Danny T mix) Oh Snap! XXX

50 38 9 18 WTF (Nadastro mix) Tittsworth VIC/UMA
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Singles
]_ -
2 -
3 3
4 1
5 4
6 2
7 8
8 6
9 7
10 13
1 5
12 9
13 14
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 12
18 10
19 18
20 11

Albums

W LW
1 -
2 -
3 -
4 -
5 3
6 -
7 -
8 4
9 7

10 -

1 5

12 15
13 6
14 8
15 13
16 11
17 16
18 10
19 -

20 14

Honour Roll:

ARIA Hitseekers - Week Commencing 11th May 2009

ARTIST Title

THE SUNDANCE KIDS Solutions

THE GOSSIP Heavy Cross

DEMI LOVATO La La Land

SIA Soon We'll Be Found

BERTIE BLACKMAN Heart

SIA Buttons

EMILIANA TORRINI Jungle Drum

M.I.A. Paper Planes: Homeland Security Remixes
DRAPHT Jimmy Recard

DEMI LOVATO Get Back

FLORENCE & THE MACHINE Dog Days
ASHER ROTH | Love College

PHRASE Spaceship

CAGE THE ELEPHANT Ain't No Rest For The Wicked
DEATH CAB FOR CUTIE The Open Door EP
DEMI LOVATO Don't Forget

PEZ The Festival Song

STIFF DYLANS Ultraviolet

TAME IMPALA Tame Impala (EP)
SHONTELLE T-Shirt

ARTIST Title

PEACHES | Feel Cream

BERTIE BLACKMAN Secrets And Lies
LACUNA COIL Shallow Life

CONOR OBERST AND THE MYSTIC VALLEY BAND Outer South

THE NOTORIOUS B.I.G. Greatest Hits
RASCAL FLATTS Unstoppable
ASTRONOMY CLASS Pursuit Of Happiness
BAT FOR LASHES Two Suns

MANCHESTER ORCHESTRA Mean Everything To Nothing

GALLOWS Grey Britain
LADY SOVEREIGN Jigsaw

DistributorCat. No.
WARNER 5186540272
SME 00884977181852
UMA 00050087144265
INERTIA GBPNH0700010
MGM F5BB08

INERTIA  GBPNHO0700014
SHK GBCVZ0802439
INE XLT328

OBESE  AUOB10800399
UMA EMIDD0944810
UMA 00602527044941
UMA 00602527011462
UMA 00602527018997
SME 88697496592
WAR 7567896761
UMA 00050087144043
INERTIA AUSR20800035
SME G010001647292N
UMA MODEP023
UMA 00602517791404

DistributorCat. No.

INE XLCD415
MGM F5BB09
EMI 9978808
EMI URA296

WAR 7567899963
UMA 8712856

INE ACE046

EMI 6957802
SME 88697359342
WAR 2564690766
UMA LIB73CD

BURT BACHARACH WITH THE SYDNEY SYMPHONY ORCHESTRAUMA LIB6ICD

Live At The Sydney Opera House
CHILDREN COLLIDE The Long Now
WOLF & CUB Science And Sorcery
30H!3 Want

TYDI Look Closer

SNOB SCRILLA Day One
MSTRKRFT Fist Of God

MADINA LAKE Attics To Eden
FEVER RAY Fever Ray

(Congratulations to the following who reached the top 50 for the first time).

Chart
Singles
Albums

Deb ARTIST Title
43 SIDNEY SAMSON Riverside

17 BEN HARPER AND RELENTLESS7 White Lies For Dark Times
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UMA 1779565
INERTIA  DASH011CD
WAR 7567899329
STOMP  GENNEXTO015
UMA VY073

UMA ETCETCDO009
WAR RR79312
UMA ETCETCDO0O08

DIST Catalogue No.
WARNER 00825646890705
VIRIEMI 6992812
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ARIA Country Albums - Week Commencing 11th May 2009

™W LW Tl HP TITLE:Artist Co. Cat. No.
‘ 1 1 25 1 FEARLESS Taylor Swift <P> UMA 1799119
Y 2 2 5 2 DEFYING GRAVITY Keith Urban <G> CPT/EMI 2357512
Tgf‘g #1,_ 3 5 68 1 COWBOY TOWN Brooks & Dunn <G> ARIISME 88697507422
= 4 3 3 3 | LOVE THIS PLACE Troy Cassar-Daley LIB/UMA LMCDO0046
5 4 7 2 SO COUNTRY 2009 Various SME 88697467352
6 8 2 6 LOVE, LOVE, LOVE: 36 CLASSICS FOR THE ONE YOU LOVE Foster & Allen BGJ/ISME 88697509572
7 6 75 2 GREATEST HITS: 18 KIDS Keith Urban <P> CAP/EMI 5155542
8 10 52 4 THE GREATEST HITS COLLECTION Brooks & Dunn <P> ARI/SME 07822188522
9 7 9 2 HELL OF A RIDE Adam Brand CBI/SHK 064CDCB
10 11 55 1 RATTLIN' BONES Kasey Chambers & Shane Nicholson <P> LIB/UMA LMCD0005
11 - NEW 11 UNSTOPPABLE Rascal Flatts HWR/UMA 8712856
12 9 9 3 40 SHADES OF GREEN Various BGJ/SME 88697456452
13 17 130 1 TAKING THE LONG WAY Dixie Chicks <P>2 COL/SME 82876830802
14 13 31 4 TAYLOR SWIFT Taylor Swift UMA 1787469
15 12 53 3 RAISING SAND Robert Plant & Alison Krauss DEC/UMA 4780199
16 - RIE 10 GREATEST HITS VOL Il Brooks & Dunn ARI/SME 82876632712
17 16 42 8 THE ESSENTIAL John Denver RCA/SME 88697070082
18 15 67 1 THE ULTIMATE HITS Garth Brooks <P> SME 88697195522
19 - RIE 1 I'M DOIN' ALRIGHT Adam Harvey SME 88697160032
20 14 11 2 CREAM OF COUNTRY VOL. 12 Various SME 88697435072
ARIA Classical - Week Commencing 11th May 2009
TW Lw Tl HP TITLE:Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 NEW 1 YOU'LL NEVER WALK ALONE Andre Rieu <G> UNI/UMA 2701661
2 3 23 2 THE PRIESTS The Priests <P> EPI/SME 88697339692
3 3 1 PASSIONE Paul Potts SME 88697474392
4 2 4 2 MASTERPIECES Andre Rieu UNI/UMA 5318140
5 NEW 5 THE BEST OF ANDRE RIEU Andre Rieu SME 88697522432
6 4 11 1 YOU'LL NEVER WALK ALONE David Hobson & Teddy Tahu Rhodes ACL/UMA 4763284
7 6 26 1 THE PROMISE Il Divo <P> SME 88697424342
8 5 60 1 ONE CHANCE Paul Potts <P> SME 88697215992
9 9 22 2 LIVE IN AUSTRALIA Andre Rieu <G> UNI/UMA 1795007
10 8 3 7 HANDEL: THE TOP 40 - HIS GREATEST HITS Various ACL/UMA 4763335
11 7 127 1 SIEMPRE Il Divo <P>2 SME 88697015522
12 12 25 2 NOSTALGICA The Ten Tenors WARNER 5144298172
13 RIE 3 PHANTOM OF THE OPERA Original London Cast PDR/UMA 5439282
14 19 2 14 THE COOK AND THE CHEF Various ACL/UMA 4802133
15 - NEW 15 SONGS MY MOTHER TAUGHT ME Various ACL/UMA 4763342
16 10 80 1 VIVERE: THE BEST OF ANDREA BOCELLI Andrea Bocelli <P> UNI/UMA 1746680
17 11 26 2 INCANTO Andrea Bocelli <G> DEC/UMA 4781071
18 17 58 1 THE 100 MOST BEAUTIFUL MELODIES Andre Rieu <G> UNI/UMA 4800849
19 14 177 1 IL DIVO Il Divo <P>3 SME 82876676542
20 16 155 1 ANCORA Il Divo <P>4 SME 82876738712

ARIA Jazz & Blues Albums - Week Commencing 11th May 2009

W LW Tl HP TITLE:Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 2 2 1 THE STILLEST HOUR Carl Riseley MER/UMA 2703453
2 1 6 1 QUIET NIGHTS Diana Krall VE/UMA 1793110
3 5 4 3 BITTERSWEET Kate Ceberano ACL/UMA 2701619
4 6 3 4 MY ONE AND ONLY THRILL Melody Gardot UNI/UMA 1796782
5 4 9 1 BARE BONES Madeleine Peyroux UMA 6132722
6 7 181 1 CAUGHT IN THE ACT Michael Buble <G> WARNER 7599386622
7 3 27 1 BLACKBIRD: THE MUSIC OF LENNON AND MCCARTNEY Katie Noonan SME 88697394382
8 8 100 1 CALL ME IRRESPONSIBLE Michael Buble <P>5 RPS/WAR 9362499989
9 10 219 1 IT'S TIME Michael Buble <P>5 RPS/WAR 9362489462
10 13 300 1 MICHAEL BUBLE Michael Buble <P>7 RPS/IWAR 9362489152
11 11 87 2 THE VERY BEST OF DIANA KRALL Diana Krall VE/UMA 1739968
12 - NEW 12 THE NUMBER ONE JAZZ ALBUM 2009 Various VE/UMA 5317123
13 19 27 1 A LITTLE CLOSER David Hobson ACL/UMA 4766934
14 14 360 1 COME AWAY WITH ME Norah Jones <P>9 EMI 5820672
15 9 29 1 JUNGLE BLUES C.W. Stoneking SHOCK KHR-02
16 17 12 2 EASY COME, EASY GO Marianne Faithfull SHOCK CTX458CD
17 - RIE 6 WORRISOME HEART Melody Gardot UNI/UMA 1749640
18 18 27 4 THE KATIE MELUA COLLECTION Katie Melua SHOCK DRAMCD0040
19 12 8 9 EASY VIRTUE Soundtrack DEC/UMA 4781417
20 RIE 2 GET ONBOARD Eric Bibb ABC/UMA 1790743
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#1 Music DVD this week
ARIA Top 40 Music DVD - Week Commencing 11th May 2009

TW LW Tl HP TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 5 7 1IN CONCERT AT ARMAGH CATHEDRAL The Priests <G> EPI/SME 88697464219
2 1 2 1 GOOD LOVIN' LIVE David Campbell <G> SME 88697516459
3 3 22 1 LIVE IN AUSTRALIA Andre Rieu <P>21 UNI/lUMA 1793514
4 2 7 1 LIVE IN LONDON Leonard Cohen <P> COL/SME 88697405039
5 6 92 1 LIVE FROM WEMBLEY ARENA P!nk <P>10 LAF/SME 88697109929
6 4 128 1 PINK-LIVEINEUROPE PInk <P>7 SME 88697286299
7 8 12 1 DANCING THROUGH THE SKIES Andre Rieu <P>2 UNI/UMA 1787494
8 - NEW 8 YOU'VE GOT A FRIEND: LIVE IN CONCERT Songbirds EMI 6967399
9 9 149 1 #1'S Michael Jackson <P>10 EPI/SME 88697278039
10 29 110 1 ANDRERIEUAT SCHONBRUNN WIENER Andre Rieu <P>10 UMA 1705763
11 22 107 1 NEW YORKMEMORIES Andre Rieu <P>8 UNI/lUMA 1713579
12 12 14 2 LIVE IN MAASTRICHT Il Andre Rieu <G> UNI/UMA 1790573
13 - REE 1 LIVEINVIENNA Andre Rieu <P>3 UNI/UMA 1758424
14 - RIE 4 LIVEATTHE ROYAL ALBERT HALL Andre Rieu <P>3 UNI/UMA 1743625
15 23 19 4 LIVE AT THE COLISEUM Il Divo <P> SME 88697399689
16 7 4 3 TRIPLE JHOTTEST 100 VOLUME 16 Various ABC/UMA 5315972
17 20 44 3 LIVEIN LAS VEGAS Celine Dion <P>3 COL/SME 88697147879
18 1 9 11 THE BEYONCE EXPERIENCE LIVE Beyonce <P> COL/SME 88697180879
19 - RIE 2 DREAMING Andre Rieu <P>2 UNI/UMA 1739325
20 26 47 5 LIVE AT THE GREEK Il Divo <P>4 SME 88697015659
21 17 116 1 ONENIGHT ONLY! ROD STEWART LIVE AT ROYAL ALBERT HALL Rod Stewart <P>6 JISME 88697371369
22 10 o4 5 LIVE IN BUCHAREST - THE DANGEROUS TOUR Michael Jackson <P>4 EPI/ISME 88697107499
23 - RIEE 2 LOVE SONGS Andre Rieu <P> UNI/UMA 1768728
24 15 226 3 GREATEST HITS LIVE Neil Diamond <P>9 COL/SME CVD49014
25 13 150 3 HIGHWAYMEN LIVE The Highwaymen <P>6 COL/SME 82876748989
26 30 62 1 '68 COMEBACK SPECIAL Elvis Presley <P>5 SME 88697339869
27 - RIE 1 ANDRERIEUIN WONDERLAND Andre Rieu <P>4 UNI/UMA 1743938
28 14 52 1 FUTURESEX/LOVESHOW: LIVE FROM MADISON SQUARE GARDEN Justin Timberlake <P>9 JVE/SME 88697069569
29 16 3 16 LIVE IN CHICAGO Stevie Nicks RPS/WAR 9362498621
30 19 71 6 THE CONCERT IN CENTRAL PARK Simon & Garfunkel <P>5 SME 88697286319
31 33 29 1 100 GREATEST MOMENTS Andre Rieu <P>2 UNI/UMA 1783928
2 18 29 4 THE MAN IN BLACK: JOHNNY CASH LIVE IN DENMARK Johnny Cash <P>3 SME 88697359809
33 24 57 1 PLUG ME IN AC/DC <P>6 ALB/SME 88697143019
34 - RE 1 GALACONCERT Andre Rieu <P>2 UNI/UMA 1768832
35 40 19 11 ULTIMATE COLLECTION Eurythmics <P> RCA/SME 82876748429
36 28 57 4 ELVIS: THE KING OF ROCK 'N' ROLL Elvis Presley <P>2 RCA/SME 88697174959
37 31 42 12 COLDPLAY LIVE 2003 Coldplay <P>4 CAP/EMI 4908049
38 - NEW 38 GREATEST HITS Roy Orbison <P> EAG/SHK KAL1426
39 32 12 4 LIVE AT THE PARADISO - AMSTERDAM Live SME 88697375529
0 25 21 6 IN CONCERT: TEA FOR THE TILLERMAN Cat Stevens SHOCK  DAVID0668
These were in the top 40 last week:
21 1 21 HANDEL: THE TOP 40 - HIS GREATEST HITS Various ACL/UMA 4763335
27 7 5 LIVE AT LAST Stevie Wonder MO/UMA 1799245
34 25 1 LIVEIN LAS VEGAS Britney Spears <P> JVE/SME 88697355699
35 22 13 THE POISON: LIVE AT BRIXTON Bullet For My Valentine <P> SME 88697464369
36 13 21 THE ULTIMATE COLLECTION Whitney Houston <P> ARI/SBME 88697192989
37 32 2 WEMBLEY LIVE Foo Fighters <P> RCA/SME 88697355779
38 6 17 LIVE AT KILBURN 1977 The Who WARNER 5186513369
39 33 1 GREATEST HITS Britney Spears <P>3 JVE/SME 88697278009
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UK Chart - Week Commencing 11t May 2009

Singles
TW LW TITLE Artist
1 NUMBER 1 Tinchy Stryder Feat. N-Dubz
IN FOR THE KILL La Roux
TINY DANCER (HOLD ME CLOSER) Ironik, Chipmunk & Elton John
I'M NOT ALONE Calvin Harris
POKER FACE Lady GaGa
LOVE SEX MAGIC Ciara Feat. Justin Timberlake
WE MADE YOU Eminem
NOT FAIR Lily Allen

0O ~NO Ul Wi
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9 7 JAIHO! (YOU ARE MY DESTINY) A.R. Rahman Feat. The Pussycat Dolls
10 10 HALO Beyonce
11 13  THE CLIMB Miley Cyrus
12 12 PLEASE DON'T LEAVE ME P!nk
13 16 WARRIOR'S DANCE The Prodigy
14 15 SHAKE IT Metro Station
15 18 TAKIN' BACK MY LOVE Enrique Iglesias Feat. Ciara
16 14 DON'T UPSET THE RHYTHM (GO BABY GO) Noisettes
17 17 RUBBER LOVE Marmaduke Duke
18 - HOEDOWN THROWDOWN Miley Cyrus
19 - | REMEMBER Deadmau5 & Kaskade
20 - IFUSEEK AMY Britney Spears
Albums

TW LW TITLE Artist
1 1  TOGETHER THROUGH LIFE Bob Dylan
THE FAME Lady GaGa
IT'S NOT ME IT'S YOU Lily Allen
FUNHOUSE P!nk
| AM... SASHA FIERCE Beyonce
INVADERS MUST DIE The Prodigy
MUSIC FOR THE PEOPLE Enemy
ONLY BY THE NIGHT Kings Of Leon
9 - FANTASY RIDE Ciara
ROADSINGER Yusef
11 9  DOLL DOMINATION — THE MINI COLLECTION The Pussycat Dolls
12 14 SONGS FOR YOU TRUTHS FOR ME James Morrison
13 - WALL OF ARMS Maccabees
14 17 FEARLESS Taylor Swift
15 10 FREEDOM Akon
16 11  THE COLLECTION Annie Lennox
17 13 FOOTSTEPS Chris De Burgh
18 18 THE SELDOM SEEN KID Elbow
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19 - NOLINE ON THE HORIZON U2
20 - GREY BRITAIN Gallows
(Courtesy of BPI®)
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US Billboard Charts — Chart Dated 11t May 2009

The Billboard Hot 100 - Top 20
TW LW  TITLE Artist
1 1 BOOM BOOM POW Black Eyed Peas

2 4 BLAME IT Jamie Foxx Feat. T-Pain

3 2  POKER FACE Lady GaGa

4 3 DAY ‘N'NITE Kid Cudi

5 7 SUGAR Flo Rida Feat. Wynter

6 5  RIGHT ROUND Flo Rida Feat. Ke$ha

7 6  KISS ME THRU THE PHONE Soulja Boy TellEm & Sammie
8 10 HALO Beyonce

9 13 DONT TRUST ME 30H!3

10 8 DEAD AND GONE T.I. Feat. Justin Timberlake

11 9  THE CLIMB Miley Cyrus

12 16 | KNOW YOU WANT ME (CALLE OCHO) Pitbull

13 11  WE MADE YOU Eminem

14 12 GIVES YOU HELL The All-American Rejects

15 20 SECOND CHANCE Shinedown

16 17 MY LIFE WOULD SUCK WITHOUT YOU Kelly Clarkson
17 14 JUST DANCE Lady GaGa Feat. Colby O'Donis

18 18 LOVE STORY Taylor Swift

19 - TURN MY SWAG ON Soulja Boy TellEm

20 15 YOU FOUND ME The Fray

The Billboard 200 - Top 20
TW LW  TITLE Artist

1 - TOGETHER THROUGH LIFE Bob Dylan

2 2 HANNAH MONTANA: THE MOVIE Soundtrack
3 4 UNSTOPPABLE Rascal Flatts

4 1  DEEPER THAN RAP Rick Ross

5 7  THE FAME Lady GaGa

6 6  TWILIGHT Soundtrack

7 9  NOW 30 Various

8 - THE DEVIL YOU KNOW Heaven & Hell

9 11 FEARLESS Taylor Swift

10 - PLAYING FOR CHANGE: SONGS AROUND THE WORLD Various
11 13 DARK HORSE Nickelback

12 - THE VOICE Mike Jones

13 12  WIDE OPEN Jason Aldean

14 5  ASLEEP IN THE BREAD AISLE Asher Roth

15 15 ONLY BY THE NIGHT Kings Of Leon

16 14 INAPERFECT WORLD... Keri Hilson

17 - INTUITION Jamie Foxx

18 3 SOUNDS OF THE UNIVERSE Depeche Mode
19 - SICKOLOGY 101 Tech N9ne Collabos

20 20 |AM... SASHA FIERCE Beyonce

(Courtesy of Billboard ©)
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European Top 20 Charts - Week Commencing 11t May 2009

Singles
TW LW  TITLE Artist
1 1 POKER FACE Lady GaGa

2 2 RIGHT ROUND Flo Rida Feat. Ke$ha

3 16 JAIHO (YOU ARE MY DESTINY) A.R. Rahman Feat. The Pussycat Dolls
4 6  NUMBER 1 Tinchy Stryder Feat. N-Dubz

5 4 HALO Beyonce

6 7 MEME PAS FATIGUE! Khaled & Magic System

7 3 TAKIN'BACK MY LOVE Enrique Iglesias Feat. Ciara

8 8  TECHNOLOGY Ayo

9 10 INFOR THEKILL La Roux

10 - CEST DANS L'AIR Mylene Farmer

11 9  CAMENERVE Helmut Fritz

12 - MAMACITA Mark Medlock

13 - TINY DANCER (HOLD ME CLOSER) Ironik Feat. Chipmunk & Elton John

14 5 BROKEN STRINGS James Morrison Feat. Nelly Furtado
15 11 I'M NOT ALONE Calvin Harris

16 12 LIKE AHOBO Charlie Winston

17 19 PLEASE DON'T LEAVE ME P!nk

18 15 DAY ‘N’ NITE Kid Cudi Vs. Crookers

19 14  WIRE TO WIRE Razorlight

20 18 SHAKE IT Metro Station

Albums
™W LW TITLE Artist

1 1 SOUNDS OF THE UNIVERSE Depeche Mode
2 - TOGETHER THROUGH LIFE Bob Dylan

3 2 THE FAME Lady GaGa

4 3 NOLINE ON THE HORIZON U2

5 4 | AM... SASHA FIERCE Beyonce

6 7 FUNHOUSE P!nk

7 6  QUIET NIGHTS Diana Krall

8 - MUSIC FOR THE PEOPLE Enemy

9 5  ONLY BY THE NIGHT Kings Of Leon

10 -  DIE SUCHE GEHT WEITER Rosenstolz

11 10 LIVE IN LONDON Leonard Cohen

12 14 HANNAH MONTANA - THE MOVIE Soundtrack
13 13 IT'SNOT ME, IT'S YOU Lily Allen

14 - REEL UP Kery James

15 15 L’EMBELLIE Calogero

16 11  NICHTS PASSIERT Silbermond

17 12 INVADERS MUST DIE The Prodigy

18 - THE DEVIL YOU KNOW Heaven & Hell

19 - WHITE LIES FOR DARK TIMES Ben Harper & Relentless 7
20 16 FOOTSTEPS Chris De Burgh

(Courtesy: Billboard®)
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NZ Top 20 Chart - Week Commencing 11t May 2009

Singles
TW LW TITLE Artist
1 BROTHER Smashproof Feat. Gin
WE MADE YOU Eminem
BOOM BOOM POW Black Eyed Peas
JAIHO! (YOU ARE MY DESTINY) A.R. Rahman Feat. The Pussycat Dolls
GHETTO FLOWER J. Williams
RIGHT ROUND Flo Rida Feat. Ke$ha
LOVE SEX MAGIC Ciara Feat. Justin Timberlake
LOVE STORY Taylor Swift
9 ALL ON OUR OWN Midnight Youth
10 HALO Beyonce
11 11  I'M ON A BOAT The Lonely Island Feat. T-Pain
12 9  I'MYOURS Jason Mraz
13 12 HEY BOYS AND GIRLS Evermore
14 8 DONTTRUST ME 30H!3
15 13 DEAD AND GONE T.I. Feat. Justin Timberlake
16 17  BEAUTIFUL Akon Feat. Colby O'Donis
17 - THE CLIMB Miley Cyrus
18 19 IT'S FRIDAY Smashproof
19 15 ALWAYS BE HERE Dane Rumble
20 - THE LETTER Midnight Youth

0N U WN
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Albums

TW LW TITLE Artist

1  SONGS FOR MY MOTHER Ronan Keating

THE BRAVE DON'T RUN Midnight Youth

TOGETHER THROUGH LIFE Bob Dylan

PASSIONE Paul Potts

THE BOAT THAT ROCKED Soundttrack

THE WEEKEND Smashproof

ONLY BY THE NIGHT: TOUR EDITION Kings Of Leon
TWILIGHT: DELUXE EDITION Soundtrack

PAPER TRAIL T.I.

FEARLESS Taylor Swift

WE DANCE. WE SING. WE STEAL THINGS. Jason Mraz
12 THE COLLECTION Annie Lennox

13 SPECIAL TO ME Isla Grant

14 - TALE FROM NEW YORK: THE VERY BEST OF Simon & Garfunkel
15 13 QUIET NIGHTS Diana Krall

16 11 THE FAME Lady GaGa

17 16 LIVE IN LONDON Leonard Cohen

18 15 |AM... SASHA FIERCE Beyonce

19 12 NOW YOU'RE GONE Basshunter

20 14 R.0.0.T.S.Flo Rida
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Australian Artist Overseas Chart Performance - Week Commencing 11t May 2009

Singles

Artist Title Dist. Country W LW Date

URBAN, KEITH Kiss A Girl WAR  Canada 52 (54) 11.05.2009

Albums

Artists Title Dist. Country W LW Date

AC/DC Black Ice SME Europe 27 )] 11.05.2009
Canada 46 (34) 11.05.2009
UK 72 (50) 11.05.2009

URBAN, KEITH Defying Gravity EMI USA 24 (17 11.05.2009
Canada 19 (a7 11.05.2009
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ARIA New Releases Singles - Week Commencing 11th May 2009

FLO RIDA SUGAR CD - Singles WAR 7567895979
SUGAR - SUGAR (INSTRUMENTAL) - RIGHT ROUND (BENNY BENASSI REMIX EDIT)

PASSION PIT THE REELING CD - Singles SBM 88697531782
REELING (ALBUM VERSION), THE - REELING (INSTRUMENTAL), THE

WHEREWOLVES THE DAY BEFORE, THE MORNING AFTER CD - Singles SHK BTR041

ARIA New Releases Albums - Week Commencing 11th May 2009

ANEKDOTEN CHAPTERS Compact Disc SHK KSCOPE115
AUBELE, AMATORIA Compact Disc SHK ESL146
FEDERICO

BAKERTON  EL ROJO Compact Disc SHK WMO004
GROUP, THE

BLACK WARPAINT LIVE Compact Disc SHK CTX474CD
CROWES, THE

BROSSEAU, POSTHUMOUS SUCCESS Compact Disc INE FATCDS81
TOM

FAVOURITE COLOUR BLUE - BEEN TRUE - BIG TIME - BOOTHILL - YOU DON'T KNOW MY FRIENDS - NEW HEIGHTS - YOUTH DECAY -
DRUMROLL - MISS LUCY - AXE & STUMP - CHANDLER - WISHBONE MEDALLION - FAVOURITE COLOUR BLUE

BULLET DESIGNATED Vinyl SHK FAT232-7
TREATMENT

BUSTA BACK ON MY B.S. Compact Disc UMA 2701893
RHYMES

CAGE THE CAGE THE ELEPHANT Compact Disc SBM 88697496582
ELEPHANT

IN ONE EAR - JAMES BROWN - AIN'T NO REST FOR THE WICKED - TINY LITTLE ROBOTS - LOTUS - BACK AGAINST THE WALL - DRONES IN
THE VALLEY - JUDAS - BACK STABBIN' BETTY - SOIL TO THE SUN - FREE LOVE

CKY CARVER CITY Compact Disc WAR RR80058
HELLIONS ON PARADE (ALBUM VERSION) - ...AND SHE NEVER RETURNED (ALBUM VERSION) - RATS IN THE INFIRMARY (ALBUM
VERSION) - IMAGINARY THREATS (ALBUM VERSION) - BOARDWALK BODY (ALBUM VERSION), THE - PLAGUED BY IMAGES (ALBUM
VERSION) - KARMAWORKS (ALBUM VERSION) - WOE IS ME (ALBUM VERSION) - A#1 ROLLER RAGER (ALBUM VERSION) - OLD CARVER'S
BONES (ALBUM VERSION) - ERA OF AN END (ALBUM VERSION), THE - FISHERMAN'S WHARF, PART 1 (ALBUM VERSION) - FISHERMAN'S
WHARF, PART 2 (ALBUM VERSION) - DOUBLED UP ON TRAUMA (ALBUM VERSION) - STRIPPED YOUR SPEECH (ALBUM VERSION)

CROCODILES SUMMER OF HATE Compact Disc SHK FP1133-2
EARLE, STEVE TOWNES Compact Disc SHK NW6164
Compact Disc SHK NW6165
GETAWAY 2004-2009 Compact Disc SHK BTR043
PLAN, THE
GOLIGHTLY, UP THE EMPIRE Vinyl SHK DAMGOOD325LP
HOLLY
Compact Disc SHK DAMGOOD325CD
GRANT, ISLA°  DOWN MEMORY LANE Compact Disc SBM 88697530112

DOWN MEMORY LANE - ONE - NOBODY'S DARLIN' BUT MINE - OVER THE YEARS - SPENDING TIME WITH FRIENDS - SOMEONE IS
LOOKING FOR SOMEONE LIKE YOU - TODAY | STARTED LOVING YOU AGAIN - JACKSON - PARTNERS IN RHYME - IT'S GOOD TO SEE YOU
- AFTER ALL THESE YEARS - WILL YOU TRAVEL DOWN THIS ROAD WITH ME - MY HAPPINESS - AN OLD FRIEND LIKE YOU - MAKIN'
BELIEVE - WHAT'S A GIRL TO DO

FAITH, LOVE AND HOPE Compact Disc SBM 88697530122
THAT'S WHEN | SAW THE LIGHT - MY SAVIOUR WALKS WITH ME - TEACH ME HOW TO PRAY - HOPE - GIFTS THAT GOD HAS GIVEN TO
YOU AND ME, THE - TO SAVE US - WILL YOU WALK WITH ME? - GOD IS BY YOUR SIDE - HE WALKS BESIDE ME - LEAD ME TO MY LORD - IF
ONLY THIS OLD WORLD COULD BE AT PEACE - TALK TO JESUS - DAY THAT CHRIST WAS BORN, THE
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GREEN DAY 21ST CENTURY BREAKDOWN Compact Disc WAR 9362498021
Compact Disc WAR 9362497777

SONG OF THE CENTURY (ALBUM VERSION) - 21ST CENTURY BREAKDOWN (ALBUM VERSION) - KNOW YOUR ENEMY - 22VIVA LA
GLORIA! (ALBUM VERSION) - BEFORE THE LOBOTOMY (ALBUM VERSION) - CHRISTIAN'S INFERNO (ALBUM VERSION) - LAST NIGHT ON
EARTH (ALBUM VERSION) - EAST JESUS NOWHERE (ALBUM VERSION) - PEACEMAKER (ALBUM VERSION) - LAST OF THE AMERICAN
GIRLS (ALBUM VERSION) - MURDER CITY (ALBUM VERSION) - 22VIVA LA GLORIA? [LITTLE GIRL] (ALBUM VERSION) - RESTLESS HEART
SYNDROME (ALBUM VERSION) - HORSESHOES AND HANDGRENADES (ALBUM VERSION) - STATIC AGE (ALBUM VERSION), THE - 21
GUNS (ALBUM VERSION) - AMERICAN EULOGY: MASS HYSTERIA/MODERN WORLD (ALBUM VERSION) - SEE THE LIGHT (ALBUM
VERSION)

HELL TEUFELSWERK Vinyl INE GIGOLO250CD
U CAN DANCE - ELECTRONIC GERMANY - DISASTER, THE - DJ, THE - BODYFARM2 - HELLRACER - WONDERLAND - FRIDAY, SATURDAY,
SUNDAY. - GERMANIA - ANGST & THE ANGST PT. 2, THE - CARTE BLANCHE - NIGHT CLUBBING - | PREFER WOMEN THAN MEN - ACTION
- HELL'S KITCHEN - SILVER MACHINE

HILLSONG A_CROSS /I THE_EARTH: TEAR DOWN THE WALLS Compact Disc SBM HMACD223
UNITED
FREEDOM IS HERE (ALBUM VERSION) - NO REASON TO HIDE (ALBUM VERSION) - MORE THAN ANYTHING (ALBUM VERSION) - KING OF
ALL DAYS (ALBUM VERSION) - DESERT SONG (ALBUM VERSION) - OH YOU BRING (ALBUM VERSION) - TEAR DOWN THE WALLS (ALBUM
VERSION) - SOON (ALBUM VERSION) - YOU HOLD ME NOW (ALBUM VERSION) - ARMS OPEN WIDE (ALBUM VERSION) - YOUR NAME
HIGH (ALBUM VERSION) - YOURS FOREVER (ALBUM VERSION)

KOZELEK, MARKLOST VERSES LIVE Compact Disc SHK CV-008
LONG LOST, THE LONG LOST Compact Disc INE ZENCD133
THE

ART OF KISSING, THE - AMISS - SIBILANCE - OVERMUCH - PAST PERFECT - BALLROOM DANCE CLUB - SIREN SONG - COLOUR -
REGRETS ONLY - CAT FANCY - WOBEGONE - FINDERS KEEPERS - DOMESTICS - AWASH

LYTLE, JASON YOURS TRULY, THE COMMUTER Compact Disc SHK E87016-2
MANIC STREET JOURNAL FOR PLAGUE LOVERS Compact Disc SBM 88697520582
PREACHERS

PEELED APPLES - JACKIE COLLINS EXISTENTIAL QUESTION TIME - ME AND STEPHEN HAWKING - THIS JOKE SPORT SEVERED -
JOURNAL FOR PLAGUE LOVERS - SHE BATHED HERSELF IN A BATH OF BLEACH - FACING PAGE: TOP LEFT - MARLON J.D. - DOORS
CLOSING SLOWLY - ALL IS VANITY - PRETENSION/REPULSION - VIRGINIA STATE EPILEPTIC COLONY - WILLIAM'S LAST WORDS - BAG

LADY
MELUA, KATIE LIVE AT THE O2 ARENA Compact Disc SHK DRAMCDO0051
PASSIONPIT ~ MANNERS Compact Disc SBM 88697438862

MAKE LIGHT (ALBUM VERSION) - LITTLE SECRETS (ALBUM VERSION) - MOTH'S WINGS (ALBUM VERSION) - REELING (ALBUM VERSION),
THE - EYES AS CANDLES (ALBUM VERSION) - SWIMMING IN THE FLOOD (ALBUM VERSION) - FOLDS IN YOUR HANDS (ALBUM VERSION)
- TO KINGDOM COME (ALBUM VERSION) - SLEEPYHEAD (ALBUM VERSION) - LET YOUR LOVE GROW TALL (ALBUM VERSION) -
SEAWEED SONG (ALBUM VERSION)

RED SHORE, LOST VERSES Compact Disc STO STMPCDO034
THE
RODRIGUEZ COMING FROM REALITY Vinyl INE LITAO38CD

CLIMB UP ON MY MUSIC - A MOST DISGUSTING SONG - | THINK OF YOU - HEIKKI'S SUBURBIA BUS TOUR - SILVER WORDS? -
SANDREVAN LULLABY - LIFESTYLES - TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN - IT STARTED OUT SO NICE - HALFWAY UP THE STAIRS - CAUSE -
CAN'T GET AWAY - STREET BOY - I'LL SLIP AWAY

SETTLE AT HOME WE ARE TOURISTS Compact Disc SHK E86896-2

SOUNDTRACK MARY AND MAX Compact Disc WAR 5186538712
PERPETUUM MOBILE - OLD MOTHER HUBBARD - KATS-CHERNIN: RUSSIAN RAG - ACROSS TWO WORLDS - TYPEWRITER, THE -
PROKOFIEV: MONTAGUES AND CAPULETS ?ROMEO AND JULIE - PRELUDE & YODEL - ZADOK THE PRIEST - MAX'S MELTDOWN - THAT
HAPPY FEELING - ZORBA'S DANCE - THAT'S LIFE - HOW | FEEL / PULPING HER LIFE - QUE SERA SERA - HUMMING CHORUS, THE - A
SWINGING SAFARI
MY YEAR WITHOUT SEX Compact Disc WAR 5186536672
WORLD'S GOT EVERYTHING IN IT, THE - LEFT WITH THE BLUES - BOWLER ON A NAIL - SOON | WILL BE DONE - GLORY TO THE WORLD
- HANDS UP IN THE AIR - DON'T WALK ALONE - JUST A LITTLE BIT OF RAIN - VENUS - UPSET GIRL - HARPSICHORDS - HAIR SUIT - MR
E'S BEAUTIFUL BLUES - WAGES OF LOVE - LAY ME DOWN - STICKS - SO ALIVE (ALBUM VERSION) - BEAUTIFUL TO ME

ST.VINCENT  ACTOR Compact Disc INE CAD2919CD
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VARIOUSFABRIC 46 - MIXED BY CLAUDE YONSTROKE Compact Disc INE FABRIC91
CRY BABY [EKKOHAUS] - HEALER, THE [EKKOHAUS] - GREASY BEAT (TECH-FUNK MIX), THE [CLAUDE VONSTROKE] - TRAMPEN [ROB VAN VALEN]
- MES YEUX [HOLGER ZILSKE] - BIG ONION (JOAKIM SLAP ON IT REMIX) [DETROIT GRAND PUBAHS] - GALAXIUS [ROMAN SALANGER] - SHAKE IT
[DJ DEEON] - DOWNTIME IN THE HANGAR [ISOMER TRANSITIONS] - AFTER EIGHT [STIMMING] - FREE ENTRY FOR GIRLS (ROBAG WRUHME'S
DRIKKI BASS RIXMI IM PARTYHUHN REWORK) [P. LAUER] - JUST A SPOONFUL [VOODEUX] - BLA BLA BLA [ITALOBOYZ] - INSIDE WAYS (BORIS
WERNER?S STRAIGHT OUT OF BED LOOK REMIX) [VARISLOVE] - IMMORTAL [KIKI] - PILSNERD [XPANSUL] - DIRTY DIRTY [MARC HOULE] - MACEO
[DINAMOE] - SILENTLY [CLARA MOTO] - SYMPHONIA [ORG. VERSION] [JAMES BRAUN] - ONE TOOTH MISSING [DONK BOYS] - GUPPIPEPITSCHE
[ROBAG WRUHME ALS ROLF OKSEN] - ESPAGNOL [ICS] - RUNNING [MARK SCHATZ] - SF [CATZ 'N' DOGZ] - KRAFT [MARC MIROIR] - ONE WEEKEND
[STIMMING] - AUNDY [CLAUDE VONSTROKE]

FEEL GOOD 80'S Compact Disc SBM 88697482212

Compact Disc SBM 88697528132

LET'S DANCE (SINGLE VERSION) [DAVID BOWIE] - THRILLER (SINGLE VERSION) [MICHAEL JACKSON] - WAKE ME UP BEFORE YOU GO-GO [WHAM!]
- ROCK ME AMADEUS [FALCQ] - ALIVE AND KICKING (EDIT) [SIMPLE MINDS] - (KEEP FEELING) FASCINATION [HUMAN LEAGUE, THE] - HEAVEN IS A
PLACE ON EARTH [BELINDA CARLISLE] - SUN ALWAYS SHINES ON T.V., THE [A-HA] - LIFE'S WHAT YOU MAKE IT [TALK TALK] - FANTASTIC DAY
[HAIRCUT 100] - YOU SPIN ME 'ROUND (LIKE A RECORD) [DEAD OR ALIVE] - | RAN [A FLOCK OF SEAGULLS] - IN THE NAME OF LOVE [THOMPSON
TWINS] - QUIET LIFE [JAPAN] - LIVING ON THE CEILING [BLANCMANGE] - SHOUT TO THE TOP! (FULL VERSION) [STYLE COUNCIL, THE] - | CAN'T GO
FOR THAT (NO CAN DO) [HALL & OATES] - WHEN SMOKEY SINGS [ABC] - IF YOU LET ME STAY [TERENCE TRENT D'ARBY] - ONLY WAY IS UP, THE
[YAZZ] - BACK TO LIFE (HOWEVER DO YOU WANT ME) [SOUL Il SOUL/CARON WHEELER] - FEEL SO REAL [STEVE ARRINGTON] - DR. BEAT [MIAMI
SOUND MACHINE] - THINKING OF YOU [SISTER SLEDGE] - I'M SO EXCITED [POINTER SISTERS, THE] - LET'S GROOVE [EARTH, WIND & FIRE] -
GOING BACK TO MY ROOTS [ODYSSEY] - MAMA USED TO SAY [JUNIOR GISCOMBE] - INTUITION [LINX] - SYSTEM ADDICT [FIVE STAR] - TRIBUTE
(RIGHT ON) [PASADENAS, THE] - NEVER TOO MUCH [LUTHER VANDROSS] - LOVELY DAY (7" SUNSHINE MIX) [BILL WITHERS] - ROCKIT [HERBIE
HANCOCK] - | WONDER IF | TAKE YOU HOME [LISA LISA/CULT JAM] - ALICE | WANT YOU JUST FOR ME [FULL FORCE] - SING OUR OWN SONG
[UB40] - GIRLS JUST WANT TO HAVE FUN [CYNDI LAUPER] - CAN YOU FEEL IT [JACKSONS, THE] - NEVER GONNA GIVE YOU UP [RICK ASTLEY] -
LOVE & PRIDE [KING] - ONE SUMMER [DARYL BRAITHWAITE] - SOMEWHERE IN MY HEART [AZTEC CAMERA] - IT DOESN'T HAVE TO BE THIS WAY
[BLOW MONKEYS, THE] - TAKE THAT SITUATION [NICK HEYWARD] - (FEELS LIKE) HEAVEN [FICTION FACTORY] - PRINCE CHARMING [ADAM & THE
ANTS] - | COULD BE HAPPY (SINGLE VERSION) [ALTERED IMAGES] - BOXERBEAT [JO BOXERS] - PAPA'S GOT A BRAND NEW PIGBAG (12" REMIX)
[PIGBAG] - YOUNG AT HEART [BLUEBELLES, THE] - FARON YOUNG [PREFAB SPROUT] - LOVE RESURRECTION [ALISON MOYET] - LOVE OF THE
COMMON PEOPLE [PAUL YOUNG] - SOWING THE SEEDS OF LOVE [TEARS FOR FEARS]

HITS FOR KIDS 10 Compact Disc SBM 88697527962
THE BEST OF COUNTRY & IRISH LOVE SONGS Compact Disc SBM 88697466422

ARIA New Releases DVDs - Week Commencing 11th May 2009

FOSTER & A TRIP DOWN MEMORY LANE SBM 88697466492
ALLEN
GRANT, A DREAM COME TRUE SBM 88697530109
ISLA

HOME FROM HOME SBM 88697530099

BEAUTY OF MY HOME, THE - IF ONLY THIS WORLD COULD BE AT PEACE - CHILDHOOD MEMORIES - WHEN THE DAY IS DONE - LOUGH REE -
MY SCOTLAND - YOU'RE THE BEST FRIEND - HOW LUCKY MUST | BE - AN ACCORDIAN STARTED TO PLAY - A DAISY FOR MAMA - AN OLD
COUNTRY CHURCH - PARTNERS IN RHYME

JOHN, GOODBYE YELLOW BRICK ROAD: CLASSIC ALBUMS DOCUMENTARY SHK KAL1572

ELTON
FUNERAL FOR A FRIEND - GOODBYE YELLOW BRICK ROAD - BENNIE AND THE JETS - CANDLE IN THE WIND - SATURDAY NIGHT'S ALRIGHT -
BALLAD OF DANNY BAILEY, THE - GOODBYE YELLOW BRICK ROAD - GOODBYE YELLOW BRICK ROAD - GOODBYE YELLOW BRICK ROAD -
GOODBYE YELLOW BRICK ROAD - GOODBYE YELLOW BRICK ROAD - YOUR SONG - AMOREENA - ROCKET MAN - JAMICA JERK-OFF - JAMICA
JERK-OFF - LOVE LIES BLEEDING - BALLAD OF DANNY BAILEY, THE - BALLAD OF DANNY BAILEY, THE - BALLAD OF DANNY BAILEY, THE -
BALLAD OF DANNY BAILEY, THE - SATURDAY NIGHT'S ALRIGHT - SATURDAY NIGHT'S ALRIGHT - SATURDAY NIGHT'S ALRIGHT - SATURDAY
NIGHT'S ALRIGHT - SATURDAY NIGHT'S ALRIGHT - BENNIE AND THE JETS - BENNIE AND THE JETS - BENNIE AND THE JETS - BENNIE AND
THE JETS - SWEET PAINTED LADIES - ROY ROGERS - ROY ROGERS - ROY ROGERS - CANDLE IN THE WIND - CANDLE IN THE WIND - CANDLE
IN THE WIND - CANDLE IN THE WIND - CANDLE IN THE WIND - CANDLE IN THE WIND - HARMONY - HARMONY - FUNERAL FOR A FRIEND -
FUNERAL FOR A FRIEND - FUNERAL FOR A FRIEND - LOVE LIES BLEEDING - LOVE LIES BLEEDING - SATURDAY NIGHT'S ALRIGHT -
SATURDAY NIGHT'S ALRIGHT - GOODBYE YELLOW BRICK ROAD - CANDLE IN THE WIND - SATURDAY NIGHT'S ALRIGHT - SATURDAY NIGHT'S
ALRIGHT - SATURDAY NIGHT'S ALRIGHT - HARMONY - HARMONY - HARMONY

METALLICA METALLICA: CLASSIC ALBUMS DOCUMENTARY SHK KAL1567

WHO, THE WHO'S NEXT: CLASSIC ALBUMS DOCUMENTARY SHK KAL1566
CLASSIC ALBUMS TITLE MUSIC - WON'T GET FOOLED AGAIN - WON'T GET FOOLED AGAIN - WON'T GET FOOLED AGAIN - | CAN'T EXPLAIN -
MY GENERATION - TOMMY CAN YOU HEAR ME - PINBALL WIZARD - PURE AND EASY - PURE AND EASY - BARGAIN - GETTING IN TUNE - BABA
ORILEY - BABA ORILEY - BABA ORRILEY - BABA O'RILEY - BABA O'RILEY - BABA O'RILEY - WON'T GET FOOLED AGAIN - WON'T GET FOOLED
AGAIN - WON'T GET FOOLED AGAIN - WON'T GET FOOLED AGAIN - WON'T GET FOOLED AGAIN - WON'T GET FOOLED AGAIN - GOING MOBILE
- GOING MOBILE - GOING MOBILE - MY WIFE - MY WIFE - MY WIFE - MY WIFE - BEHIND BLUE EYES - BEHIND BLUE EYES - BEHIND BLUE EYES
- BEHIND BLUE EYES - BEHIND BLUE EYES - BEHIND BLUE EYES - BEHIND BLUE EYES - BEHIND BLUE EYES - WON'T GET FOOLED AGAIN -
WON'T GET FOOLED AGAIN - WON'T GET FOOLED AGAIN - JOIN TOGETHER - SONG IS OVER, THE
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